WAYNE STATE

UNIVERSITY

Walter P. Reuther Library

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on January 06, 2020.
English
Describing Archives: A Content Standard

Walter P. Reuther Library

5401 Cass Avenue
Detroit, MI 48202
URL.: https://reuther.wayne.edu



https://reuther.wayne.edu

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Table of Contents

Summary INFOTMAtION ....cc.eiiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e et eeetaeeesbeeesnsaeeessaeessseeensseeennseesnnseennns 3
L 0] o RSP SR 4
SCOPE ANA CONLENE  ..veviieeiiiieeiie et eetee e etee e ee et e e steeeseteeesseeeesaeeessaeeasssaeassaeeassaeeasseeessseesasseeensseeesseesnsseesnes 4
ATTANZEIMENT  oooeiiiiieieiieee ettt ee e ettt e e ettt e e eeatt e e e e e bt eeesaaaateeesaasteeeeannseeeesansataessassseeesanssaeeseanssaeessnnseeeesnnnns 7
Administrative INTOTMATION .....cc.eieiiiiiiiiiieiie et et e e et e e et e e s beeeesbeeesabeesssseeesseesnseesnnees 7
Related MAteIials ...c..eoiiiiiiiieee ettt ettt ettt et e sat e et e bttt e bt ebeenaees 8
Controlled AcCess HEAAINES .......oieiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e e s te e e s beeesbeeessseeennseeensaeeennnas 9
COlIECHION INVENTOTY  ...eiiiiiiiieiieeetie ettt ee ettt e ettt e et e et e e et e e sataeesssaeessseeessaeenssaeenssaeensseeensseesnseeensseesnnses 9

- Page 2 -



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Summary Information

Repository:

Creator:

Title:

ID:

Date [inclusive]:
Date [bulk]:

Physical Description:
Physical Description:

Language of the
Material:

Language of the
Material:

Abstract:

Walter P. Reuther Library

National Association for the Advancement of Colored People. Detroit
Branch

NAACP Detroit Branch Records
UR000244

1912-2016

1956-2007

65 Linear Feet (27 SB, 70 MB, 1 OS)
12.7 Gigabytes 72 disc image files
English

Material entirely in English.

The National Association for the Advancement of Colored People
was established in 1910 to help African-American citizens secure
their rights, obtain legal justice and gain equal political, economic
and social opportunity. The Detroit Branch was established in 1912
and has worked to improve conditions in housing, employment,
education, and police-community relations and in doing so has
received community-wide and national recognition. Their records
reflect these accomplishments, including material on the Detroit
race riot of 1943, scattered records concerning police brutality and
discrimination in housing, employment, and education, civil rights
complaints, membership campaigns, events and programming, and
administrative materials.

Citation Style

"NAACP Detroit Branch Records, Box [#], Folder [#], Walter P. Reuther Library, Archives of
Labor and Urban Affairs, Wayne State University"

A Return to Table of Contents

- Page 3-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

History

The National Association for the Advancement of Colored People was established in 1910 to help
African-American citizens secure their rights, obtain legal justice and gain equal political, economic and
social opportunity.

The activities of the NAACP depend largely upon the organization of its 1,110 senior branches, which
are established in most of the states and major cities. Each branch is chartered by a local community
upon application to the Board of Directors of the national association and each enjoys a large degree of
autonomy. It elects its own officers, holds regular and special meetings and has the right to carry out
its own programs to improve local conditions. Its charter, however, may be revoked by the Board of
Directors of the national association.

The Detroit Branch was established in 1912. In the 1920's it had a membership of only 2,000, but by
1943, its membership had increased to 25,000. Since 1952, except for two years, it has led all NAACP
branches in total membership.

Since 1950, the Detroit branch has worked to improve conditions in housing, employment, education
and police community relations. As a result of its success in the achievement of these goals, the Detroit
Branch has received community wide and national recognition.

In recent decades the Detroit Branch has continued to focus on these important issues and also expanded
programs and events for its members. Youth programming in particular has grown to include Afro-
Academic, Cultural, Technological and Scientific Olympics (ACT-SO), back to school rallies, college
tours, an art and essay contest, and Youth Fashions for Freedom events. The proceeds of the branch's
annual Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner helps support youth focused programs. The Detroit Branch has
also held events to support Black-owned and Detroit businesses, commemorative events for Martin
Luther King's Detroit Freedom March of 1963, as well as many other events to support its members and
community.

A Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Content

Part 1: Most of the records in this part of the collection pertain to the period 1960-1968. There are some
records concerning the Detroit race riot of 1943 and a few records for the years 1967 and 1968.

Series 1: Detroit Race Riot, 1943 Civil rights complaint forms, legal affidavits, reports, speeches and
newspaper clippings.

- Page 4-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Series 2: Correspondence, 1962-1965 Letters received, copies of letters sent, telegrams, press releases,
reports and newspaper clippings attached to incoming correspondence.

Series 3: Alphabetical File, 1960 1961 Correspondence, reports, press releases, minutes, newspaper, and
published bills.

Series 4: Alphabetical File, 1962 Correspondence, reports, press releases, minutes, newspaper clippings
and published announcements.

Series 5: Alphabetical File, 1963 Correspondence, reports, press releases, newspaper clippings and
published announcements.

Series 6, Alphabetical File, 1964 Correspondence, reports, press releases, minutes, newspaper clippings
and publicity material.

Series 7: Alphabetical File, 1965-66 Correspondence, reports, press releases, minutes, newspaper
clippings and published announcements.

Series 8: Published Material
Series 9: Civil Rights Complaints, 1963-1966

Index to Correspondents for Part I: Ardrey, W.C., 1-1, 1-2, 14-3; Barbour, Al, 6-25, 15-19, 16-2; Bell,
Edward F., 7-8, 14-3, 14-4; Black, Lucille, 5-11, 5-13, 5-14, 5-17; Bond, Mildred, 5-4, 5-12, 5-13, 5-14,
5-15, 5-16, 5-18; Bork, L.S., 4-19; Bradley, James, 5-3; Brand, Mary, 4-16, 4-17, 11-15; Broomfield,
William S., 4-8; Brown, Ernest L. Jr., 22-17; Brownell, S., 11-14; Carey, Ed, 11-1; Carper, Jack 20-3;
Carter, Robert L., 5-4, 5-5, 22-8; Cavanagh, Jerome P., 4-14, 4-15, 5-20; Cheng, Charles W., 20-11;
Cleage, Albert B. Jr., 3-8, 6-11, 7-12; Clevenger, Raymond Jr., 4-8; Conyers, John Jr., 4-9; Coomes,
Francis J., 19-13; Cox, Windell, 4-10, 7-4, 7-16; Current, Gloster, 1-16, 5-6, 5-7, 5-8, 5-9, 5-10, 9-20;
Cushman, Edward L., 4-17, 7-12; Diggs, Charles C. Jr., 4-8, 5-3; Dingell, John D., 4-8, 18-27; Drachler,
Norman, 4-16, 13-1; Emrich, Richard S. (Rt. Rev.), 2-24, 9-6, 9-8; Farnum, Billie S., 4-8; Feikens,
John, 4-23, 19-18, 19-20; Ford, Henry 11, 17-8; Girardin, Ray, 5-20, 5-21, 17-18, 17-19, 24-3, 24-10;
Gordin, Burton I., 19-18, 19-19, 19-20; Gordon, Leonard, 1-6, 1-7, 7-1; Hart, Philip A., 6-5; Harvey,
James, 4-8; Hodges, Edward N. 111, 24-10; Holmes, David S. Jr., 5-3, 22-8; Holt, Edgar B., 20-11;
Hood, Nicholas, 4-13, 9-10, 11-1, 16-2; Jeffrey, Mildred, 6-4, 10-2, 13-8; Johnson, Arthur L., 4-17,
4-23,5-1, 14-3, 19-17, 27-9; Johnson, Edgar J., 4-10; Keith, Damon J., 4-21, 4-23, 6-10, 15-14, 19-18,
27-17; Kornegay, Francis A., 13-16, 13-17, 13-18; Lenox, G. Merrill, 4-19; Levin, Sander M., 4-21,
5-2; Locke, Hubert, 6-7, 21-7; Lockwood, Emil, 26-19; Lyles, Fred D. Jr., 27-20; McClain, Richard W.,
5-5, 5-13, 5-14; McClendon, James, 4-20; McGhee, Richard S., 19-7, 19-8, 19-9; McGowan, Jimmy R.,
10-6, 24-10; McNamara, Pat, 6-5; Mackie, John C., 4-8; Madar, Olga M., 27-10; Marks, Richard V.,
9-20, 10-6, 10-8, 10-9, 10-10, 10-19, 10-20, 10-21,17-17, 22-17; Miller, Bruce A., 1-16, 4-10, 4-12, 9-9,
17-15,17-17, 17-18, 17-19, 18-22; Moon, Henry Lee, 5-4; Morris, William R., 5-5, 21-6; Morsell, John
A., 5-4, 5-5; Muse, Edward B., 5-5; Odom, Edward J. Jr., 5-4; O'Hara, James G., 4-8; Oliver, William
H. 16-2, 27-10; Penn, Robert E., 27-10, 28-24; Potts, Robert L., 2-24, 4-2, 7-7; Ravitz, Mel, 3-3, 4-13,
11-1; Reuther, Walter P., 6-4, 27-10, 28-3; Robinson, Remus G., 11-14; Romney, George, 5-2; Sheehan,
James J. (Rev.), 1-13; Simmons, Althea T.L., 5-4, 5-5, 22-8; Spivak, Peter B., 3-17, 4-10, 5-1, 9-7, 9-8,
16-2; Stephens, Roy, 3-7, 6-24; Straus, Kathleen, 12-3; Strobel, Eugene, 13-8; Tate, Jane, 4-17, 11-16,
12-3; Vaughn, Jackie 111, 5-3, 18-27; Vivian, Weston E., 4-8, 18-27; Waters, Nancy, 20-11, 20-13;

- Page 5-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Wattenberg, William W., 4-17, 14-3; White, George E., 16-2; Wilkins, Roy, 5-18; Woodcock, Leonard,
3-7, 6-24, 11-14, 28-9; Woods, Willis F., 19-8, 19-9; Young, Coleman A., 5-2, 26-18, 26-19; Zwerdling,
Abe, 14-3

Part 2: The records in Part 2 of the collection are primarily the files of Executive Secretary Robert
Tindal.

Series 10: General File, 1964-1968 Correspondence, minutes and reports of various community
organizations as well as the Detroit Branch and Michigan State Conference of NAACP branches.
Material covering the Northern and Northwestern High School student protest movements is also
included.

Series 11: Pamphlets, Reports, Speeches, 1965-1968 Detroit Public Schools publications and others on
various topics, including education and housing.

Series 12: Complaints, 1963-1967 Complaints about discrimination in the courts, education, hiring,
housing, jobs, the police and public accommodations.

Part 3: The records in Part 3 extend from 1912-2016, though the majority are from the 1970s to about
2007. Series include Administrative files (Series 13), Events, programming, and community (Series 14),
Subject files (Series 15), Complaints, court cases, and legal redress (Series 16), Publications (Series 17),
Audio-visual and oversize (Series 18), and materials in the Reuther Digital Repository (Series 19).

The Administrative files series (Series 13) contains files of the Detroit Branch office, Executive
Committee and Board of Director meetings, finances, national and regional NAACP conventions and
meetings, and staff files.

The Events, programming, and community series (Series 14) contains documents relating to the various
events the Detroit Branch orchestrates from the annual Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner to candidate
forums. A large portion of these files relate to youth programming including Youth Entrepreneurship
Institute, Afro-Academic, Cultural, Technological and Scientific Olympics (ACT-SO), back to school
rallies Art and Essay Contests, Youth Fashions for Freedom, and a Youth Council.

The Subject files series (Series 15) contains files maintained by the Detroit Branch on various
informational topics, organizations, and individuals. In these files documents include correspondence,
brochures, background information. Topics include affirmative action, civil rights, Detroit, education,
health, insurance, prisons, and Southwest Detroit Hospital, among many others.

The NAACP Detroit Branch collects complaints of civil rights violations form its members and also will
fight these violations in court when the need arises. The series (Series 16) Complaints, court cases, and
legal redress contain documents pertaining these issues. Bradley v Milliken, Dearborn parks case, MGM
discrimination are a few of the more prominent cases addressed in this series.

Publications (Series 17) in this collection include NAACP Detroit Branch publication The Reporter,
National NAACP publication The Crisis, souvenir books from events like Fight For Freedom Dinners
and Youth Fashion for Freedom events, as well as a select number of publications from other branches
and miscellaneous publications.

- Page 6-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Audio-visual and oversize materials in Series 18 include photographs, video, and audio PSAs from
Detroit Branch events, resolutions from the city of Detroit, larger size publications, and a Soles to the
Polls voting yard sign.

Series 19 includes all of the digital material in the collection transfered from its original form on from
CDs, DVDs, and floppy disks. These files include photographs, video, and audio PSAs from Detroit
Branch events.

A Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement

Part 1: Arranged in 9 series- Series 1 (Box 1), Series 2 (Boxes 2-9), Series 3 (Boxes 10-12), Series 4
(Boxes 13-20), Series 5 (Boxes 20-24), Series 6 (Boxes 25-27), Series 7 (Boxes 28-31), Series 8 (Boxes
32-33), and Series 9 (Box 34). Folders are arranged alphabetically within each series unless otherwise
noted

Series 2: The records are arranged chronologically by month. The correspondence of each month is
divided into three sections—incoming, outgoing and national office.

Part 2: Arranged in 3 series - Series 10 (Boxes 35-62), Series 11 (Boxes 63-64), and Series 12 (Box 65).
Folders are arranged alphabetically within each series unless otherwise noted.

Series 11: Folders are not arranged.

Part 3: Arranged in 7 series - Series 13 (Boxes 66-79), Series 14 (Boxes 79-85), Series 15 (Boxes 85-89),
Series 16 (Boxes 89-90), Series 17 (Boxes 92-96), Series 18 (Boxes 90-91 and 97-98), Series 19 -
Reuther Digital Repository. Folders are arranged within each series alphabetically.

A Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Publication Statement

Walter P. Reuther Library

5401 Cass Avenue
Detroit, MI 48202
URL: https://reuther.wayne.edu

- Page 7-


https://reuther.wayne.edu

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Acquisition

The records of the Detroit Branch of the NAACP were placed in the Archives of Labor and Urban
Affairs in August of 1967 and opened for research in April of 1968. Additions to the records were
received in April 1971, June 2012, July 2012, October 2012, November 2012, and April 2015.

Processing History

Processed and finding aid written by Walter P. Reuther Library in 1968, 1971, and on January 25,
2018.

Access

Collection is open for research.

Use

Refer to the Walter P. Reuther Library "Rules for Use of Archival Materials." Restrictions:
Researchers may encounter records of a sensitive nature — personnel files, case records and those
involving investigations, legal and other private matters. Privacy laws and restrictions imposed by the
Library prohibit the use of names and other personal information which might identify an individual,
except with written permission from the Director and/or the donor.

Part 3: Refer to the Walter P. Reuther Library Rules for Use of Archival Materials. Additionally, To
use complaint files in Part 3, Series X VI, researchers must sign a Restricted Use Statement.

Other Copies

Parts 1 and 2 are digitized and are available as PDFs in the Reuther Library's digital repository.

A Return to Table of Contents

Related Materials

Transfers
Part 2: One cubic foot of photographs, primarily depicting Freedom Fund Dinners, has been placed in

the Archives Audiovisual Collection.

A Return to Table of Contents

- Page 8-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Controlled Access Headings

*  Civil rights

*  Detroit (Mich.)--Race relations

e Johnson, Arthur L., 1925-2011

*  Romney, George W., 1907-1995

*  National Association for the Advancement of Colored People

Collection Inventory

Series I: Detroit Race Riot, 1943

Title/Description Instances

Civil Rights Complaints box 1 folder 1-28
Correspondence box 1 folder 29
Proceedings of Detroit Common Council, June 28-29, 1943 box 1 folder 30
Reports box 1 folder 31-33
Speeches box 1 folder 34
Miscellaneous material box 1 folder 35-36
Newspaper clippings box 1 folder 37

A Return to Table of Contents

Series II: Correspondence, 1962-1965

Title/Description Instances

Correspondence, January-April 1962 box 2 folder 1-23
Correspondence, May-September 1962 box 3 folder 1-22
Correspondence, October-December 1962 box 4 folder 1-17
Telegrams, 1962 box 4 folder 18-19
Adverse letters, 1962 box 4 folder 20
Correspondence, January-April 1963 box 5 folder 1-23
Correspondence, May-July 1963 box 6 folder 1-19

- Page 9-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Correspondence, August-September 1963 box 7 folder 1-18
Correspondence, October-December 1963 box 8 folder 1-10
Telegrams, 1963 box 8 folder 11-14
Adverse letters, 1963 box 8 folder 15-18
Correspondence, December 1964 box 9 folder 1
Correspondence, January-December 1965 box 9 folder 2-21
Telegrams, 1965 box 9 folder 22-23
Adverse letters, 1965 box 9 folder 24-26

A Return to Table of Contents

Series II1: Alphabetical file, 1960-1961

Title/Description Instances
Citizens Advisory Committee on Equal Education Opportunity, box 10 folder 1-17
1960-1961
Citizens Advisory Committee on Equal Education Opportunity, box 11 folder 1-9
1961
Detroit Welfare Department, 1961 box 11 folder 10
Executive Secretary's Reports, 1961 box 11 folder 11
Financial statements, 1960-1961 box 11 folder 12-16
Freedom Fund Dinner, 1961 box 11 folder 17-23
Johnson, Arthur; Memo notebooks, 1960-1961 box 12 folder 1-4
Josephine Street Block Club, 1960 box 12 folder 5
Membership campaigns, 1960-1961 box 12 folder 6-16
Michigan House and Senate bills, 1961 box 12 folder 17
Michigan v Richard Allen, Superior Court, Grand Rapids, 1961 box 12 folder 18
Miscellaneous material box 12 folder 19
Police brutality report, 1960 box 12 folder 20
Scrapbooks of achievements, 1960 box 12 folder 21
United Negro College Fund, 1960 box 12 folder 22

A Return to Table of Contents

Series IV: Alphabetical file, 1962

- Page 10-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Title/Description

AFL-CIO

American Jewish Congress

Anniversary program

Belmont Block Club

Board of Directors

Booker T. Washington Business Association
Citizens Advisory Council on Equal Educational Opportunity
Civil Liberties Docket

Civil service information

Commission on Community Relations
Commission on Community Relations
Community Action Committee

CORE

Co-ordinating Council on Civil Rights
Co-ordinating Council on Human Relations
Convention

Detroit Council for Political Education
Detroit Negro Civic Opera Company, 1951-1952
(Detroit) Post Office

Education Committee

Education Committee

Employment announcements

Executive Secretary's reports

Fair Employment Practices Commission
15th District Democrats

Finance Committee

Financial statements

First Federal Savings and Loan Association
Freedom Fund Dinner

Freedom Fund Dinner

Golden State Mutual Building

- Page 11-

Instances

box 13
box 13
box 13
box 13
box 13
box 13
box 13
box 13
box 13
box 13
box 14
box 14
box 14
box 14
box 14
box 14
box 14
box 14
box 14
box 14
box 15
box 15
box 15
box 15
box 15
box 15
box 15
box 15
box 15
box 16

box 16

folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5-9
folder 10-11
folder 12-14
folder 15
folder 16-18
folder 19
folder 1-3
folder 4-7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10-14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19-21
folder 1-3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9-11
folder 12-13
folder 14-19
folder 1-10

folder 11



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Homemakers Bulletin box 16 folder 12
Hospital and medical care plans box 16 folder 13
Housing discrimination box 16 folder 14-17
Ilustrated News box 16 folder 18-20
Jewish Frontier box 16 folder 21
Johnson, Arthur; memo notebooks box 17 folder 42738
Juvenile delinquency box 17 folder 4
Labor Department box 17 folder 5
Labor market letters box 17 folder 6
Legal Redress Committee box 17 folder 7
Medical services box 17 folder 8
Membership campaign box 17 folder 9-19
Membership campaign box 18 folder 1-11
Mental health box 18 folder 12
Metropolitan Conference on Open Occupancy box 18 folder 13
Michigan Conferences of NAACP Branches box 18 folder 14
Michigan House bills #254 and 4255 box 18 folder 15
Michigan political campaigns box 18 folder 16
Michigan Welfare League box 18 folder 17
Miscellaneous committee lists box 18 folder 18
Miscellaneous material box 18 folder 19-21
Miscellaneous material box 19 folder 1-3
NAACP branches (Non-Michigan) box 19 folder 4
NAACEP press releases box 19 folder 5-13
NAACP newsletters box 19 folder 14
National Association of Intergroup Relations box 19 folder 15
Newsletters box 19 folder 16-19
Senators Hart and McNamara reports box 19 folder 20
Staff work reports box 20 folder 1
Student Non-Violent Coordinating Committee (SNCC) box 20 folder 2
Turner, Edward box 20 folder 3-5
Urban League box 20 folder 6

- Page 12-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Urban renewal box 20 folder 7-8
Washington Bureau box 20 folder 9
Welfare Department box 20 folder 10-11
Young Adults Division box 20 folder 12-13
Youth Council box 20 folder 14

A Return to Table of Contents

Series V: Alphabetical file, 1963

Title/Description Instances
AFL-CIO box 20 folder 15
American Jewish Committee box 20 folder 16
Anniversary Celebration box 20 folder 17
Anti-Defamation League of B'nai Ba##rith box 20 folder 18
Belmont News box 20 folder 19
Board of Directors box 20 folder 20
Booker T. Washington Business Association box 20 folder 21
Civil Rights box 21 folder 1-2
Commission on Community Relations box 21 folder 3-6
Community Action Committee box 21 folder 7
Convention box 21 folder 8
Detroit Population by Race; Report box 21 folder 9
Education Committee box 21 folder 10-14
Employment Announcements box 21 folder 15-17
Executive Secretarya##s Reports box 21 folder 18-19
Fair Employment Practices box 22 folder 1
Freedom Fund Dinner box 22 folder 2-9
Financial Reports box 22 folder 10-11
Housing Committee box 22 folder 12-13
Human Relations Council box 22 folder 14
[lustrated News box 22 folder 15
Johnson, Arthur; Memo Notebooks box 22 folder 16
Labor Reports box 22 folder 17

- Page 13-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Legal Cases box 22 folder 18-19
Marshall, William C., et al. v. James M. Hare (U.S. District box 23 folder 1
Court Case)

Mayor's Committee for Detroit Youth box 23 folder 2-5
Membership Campaign box 23 folder 6-10
Membership Campaign box 24 folder 1-5
Michigan Civil Rights Commission box 24 folder 6
Miscellaneous Lists box 24 folder 7
Miscellaneous Material box 24 folder 8-15
NAACP Press Releases box 24 folder 16-18
National Convention box 24 folder 19
Neighborhood Practice Ordinance box 24 folder 10
Newspaper Clippings box 24 folder 11
President's Reports box 24 folder 12
Press Releases box 24 folder 13-14
Southern Christian Leadership Conference box 24 folder 15

A Return to Table of Contents

Series VI: Alphabetical file, 1964

Title/Description Instances
Employment Training Programs box 25 folder 1-2
Executive Board Meeting, July 30, 1964 box 25 folder 3
Freedom Fund Dinner box 25 folder 4
Membership Lists box 25 folder 5-13
Membership Lists box 26 folder 1-7
Miscellaneous Material box 26 folder 8-13
Political Action Committee box 26 folder 14-15
Political Action Committee box 27 folder 1-2
Turner, Edward; Condolences and Memorial box 27 folder 3-8
Voter Registration box 27 folder 9-17

A Return to Table of Contents

- Page 14-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Series VII: Alphabetical file, 1965-1966

Title/Description Instances
AFL-CIO box 28 folder 1
Board of Directors box 28 folder 2
Booker T. Washington Business Association box 28 folder 3
Citizens Concerned with Equal Education Opportunity box 28 folder 4-5
Citizens for a United Detroit box 28 folder 6
Commission on Community Relations box 28 folder 7-8
Community action (Minutes of NAACP and CORE Meetings) box 28 folder 9
Constitutional amendments; Branches box 28 folder 10
Convention box 28 folder 11
Detroit Conference on Religion and Race box 28 folder 12
Detroit Educational Association box 28 folder 13
Education Committee box 28 folder 14-17
Education (Minutes of School Finance Committee) box 28 folder 18
Employment announcements box 28 folder 19-23
Executive Secretary's Report box 28 folder 24
Fair employment practices box 29 folder 1
Financial statements box 29 folder 2
Freedom Fund Dinner box 29 folder 3-5
Housing box 29 folder 6
Human Relations Committees and Councils box 29 folder 7-13
Jewish Labor Committee box 29 folder 14
Labor Department box 29 folder 15-16
Labor Department box 30 folder 1-6
Legal Committee box 30 folder 7-9
Mailing lists box 30 folder 10-11
Mayor's Committee on Total Action Against Poverty box 30 folder 12-14
Membership campaigns box 30 folder 15-22
Michigan Civil Rights Commission box 31 folder 1
Michigan Convention box 31 folder 2
Miscellaneous material box 31 folder 3-12

- Page 15-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

NAACEP press releases
Press releases
WIBK editorials

Campaign buttons

A Return to Table of Contents

Series VIII: Published material

Title/Description
Published Materials

Published Materials

A Return to Table of Contents

Series IX: Civil Rights complaints, 1963-1966

Title/Description

Civil Rights Complaints

A Return to Table of Contents

PART 2

Series X: General file, 1964-1968

Scope and Contents

box 31 folder 13-18
box 31 folder 19-24
box 31 folder 25-26

box 31 folder 27

Instances

box 32

box 33

Instances

box 34

Correspondence, minutes and reports produced by the Detroit Branch of the NAACP under the leadership of
Robert Tindal and Rev. James Wadsworth as well as by various community organizations. Files are arranged
alphabetically. Also included are materials concerned with the Detroit Public Schools, employment, housing and

job training programs.

Title/Description

Ad Hoc Committee of Citizens Concerned with Equal
Educational Opportunities, 1965-1968

Alpha Phi Alpha-Gamma Lambda Chapter; member roster, 1967

4. Alpha Phi Alpha-Gamma Lambda Chapters; newsletter,
memos, 1966-1967

American Civil Liberties Union, 1967-1968
American Jewish Committee, 1966-1968

American Jewish Congress, 1965

- Page 16-

Instances

box 35 folder 1-2
box 35 folder 3
box 35 folder 4
box 35 folder 5
box 35 folder 6-8
box 35 folder 9



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Anti-Defamation League B'nai B'rith, 1966-1967 box 35 folder 10
Apprentice Information Center 1966-1968 box 35 folder 11-12
Archbishops' Committee on Human Relations, 1966-1968 box 35 folder 13
Area Councils, 8 and 9 box 35 folder 14-16
Area Council 10 box 35 folder 17
Awards Night, 1965-1968 box 35 folder 18-19
Bagley Community Council, 1966 box 35 folder 20
Big Brothers, 1965-1966 box 35 folder 21
Biographical sketches A-W, miscellaneous box 36 folder 1-16
Black Community Educators Conference, December 1967 box 36 folder 17
Booker T. Washington Business Association (BTWBA), box 36 folder 18
1966-1967

BTWBA; newsletter, 1966-1967 box 36 folder 19-20
Church Committee box 36 folder 21
Church Work 1966 box 36 folder 22
Circulation Department, National Office box 36 folder 23
Citizens Committee for Equal Opportunity; minutes, Education box 36 folder 24-29
Subcommittee, Housing Committee, reports, memos, 1964-1968

Citizens Committee for Equal Opportunity; public box 37 folder 1
accommodations, 1965

Citizens Committee on School Finance, 1966 box 37 folder 2
Citizens Committee 99; Wayne Home Rule and draft of final box 37 folder 3-5
report, 1966-1968

Citizens Concerned with Equal Educational Opportunities box 37 folder 6
(CCEEO); Pupil Placement Subcommittee, 1965-1966

Citizens for Education, 1966 box 37 folder 7
Citywide Citizens Action Committee, 1967 box 37 folder 8
Civil Rights Act of 1963 box 37 folder 9
Civil Rights, Notre Dame Conference on, 1960 box 37 folder 10
Clippings, 1962-1967 box 37 folder 11-15
Commission on Race and Cultural Relations, 1966 box 37 folder 16
Committee on Hospital Utilization, 1965-1967 box 37 folder 17-18
Committee on Law and Housing, 1967 box 37 folder 19
Community Action Program (CAP), 1965 box 37 folder 20

- Page 17-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Community Improvement Association of Clubs, Inc., 1966

Comparison between Michigan state and federal chartered credit

unions

Constitutional Convention, Michigan, 1961-1963

Consumer Research Advisory Council, 1966-1967

Coordinating Council for Research and Education in Human
Relations 1954, 1962

Coordinating Council on Human Relations; minutes, memos,
correspondence, 1966-68

Coordinating Council on Human Relations, Executive Board
minutes, Evaluation Committee, Issues Committee, 1965-1968

Correspondence:
Correspondence:

Correspondence:

Correspondence: Detroit Branch, Convention bid, incorporation,

1959, 1964-1965

Correspondence:
1965-1966

Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:

Correspondence:
1964-1965

Correspondence:
1965-1966

Correspondence:
1965-1968

Correspondence:
1966-1968

Correspondence:
1965-1968

Correspondence:
Correspondence:

Correspondence:

Adverse literature, 1965-1968
Congress of the United States, 1965-1967

Conyers, John, 1965-66

Detroit Common Council, Wayne County,

Detroit, Mayora##s Office, 1965-1968
Detroit Public Schools, 1964-1968
General Motors Corporation, 1965
Lenox, G. Merrill, 1965

McClendon, James, 1965-1966
Membership, 1961-1967

Michigan Civil Rights Commission.

Michigan Public Service Commission,

Michigan, State of; Governor, Senate,

Michigan, State of; House of Representatives,

NAACP National Office, 1960-1961 and

Other state branches, 1967-1968
Police-related, 1965-1967

Requests, 1965-1968

- Page 18-

box 37

box 37

box 37
box 37

box 37

box 37

box 38

box 38
box 38
box 38

box 38

box 38

box 38
box 38
box 38
box 38
box 38
box 38

box 38

box 39

box 39

box 39

box 39

box 39
box 39

box 39

folder 21

folder 22

folder 23
folder 24

folder 25

folder 26-28

folder 1-5

folder 6-7
folder 8
folder 9

folder 10-12

folder 13

folder 14-15
folder 16-17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21-22

folder 23

folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4-18

folder 19
folder 20-21

folder 22-24



Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:
Correspondence:

Correspondence:

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Requests; prisoners, 1964-1965
Speakers Bureau, 1964-1967
United Auto Workers, 1965
United States Senate, 1965-1967
University of Detroit, 1966
Wayne State University, 1965-1968
Youth, 1967

1961

1964

1965

Outgoing, 1965

January-May 1966
June-December 1966

Outgoing, 1966

1967

Outgoing, 1967
January-February 1968
Outgoing, 1968

Telegrams-in, 1966-1968

Telegrams-out, 1965-1969

Detroit Branch: Annual Report, President and Executive
Secretary, 1959-1960

Detroit Branch: Applications for Employment, 1964 and 1966

Detroit Branch: Board Meeting Notices, 1965-1968

Detroit Branch: Board of Directors, 1961 and 1965-1966

Detroit Branch: Budget, 1963

Detroit Branch: Budget Analysis, 1956

Detroit Branch: Committee Chairmen, 1960-1966

Detroit Branch: Committee Responsibilities

Detroit Branch: Constitution and By-Laws for Metropolitan
Councils of the NAACP, 1965

Detroit Branch: Debt eradication plan

Detroit Branch: Directory, 1963-1964

- Page 19-

box 39
box 40
box 40
box 40
box 40
box 40
box 40
box 40
box 40
box 40
box 40
box 40
box 41
box 41
box 41
box 41
box 41
box 41
box 41
box 41

box 42

box 42
box 42
box 42
box 42
box 42
box 42
box 42

box 42

box 42

box 42

folder 25
folder 1-3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7-8
folder 9
folder 10-11
folder 12
folder 13-20
folder 21
folder 22-25
folder 1-5
folder 6
folder 7-14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19

folder 1

folder 2
folder 3-4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12-16



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Detroit Branch: Elections, 1964 and 1966 box 42 folder 17
Detroit Branch: Employee Earning Record, 1955-1961 box 42 folder 18-19
Detroit Branch: Executive Secretary Report, June 1960 box 42 folder 20
Detroit Branch: First Federal Savings and Loan Controversy, box 42 folder 21
1965

Detroit Branch: General Membership Notices, 1967-1968 box 42 folder 22
Detroit Branch: History of Detroit Branch and NAACP, 1960 box 42 folder 23-25
and 1963

Detroit Branch: Housing Statement, Edward M. Turner, box 42 folder 26
September 1963

Detroit Branch: Insurance box 42 folder 27
Detroit Branch: Janitorial Duties box 42 folder 28
Detroit Branch: Lease box 42 folder 29
Detroit Branch: Memorials box 42 folder 30
Detroit Branch: Minutes, 1964-1970 box 43 folder 1-11
Detroit Branch: Miscellaneous box 43 folder 12
Detroit Branch: "NAACP Proposals for Effective Law box 43 folder 13
Enforcement and Crime Prevention”

Detroit Branch: Office Procedures, 1965-1969 box 43 folder 14
Detroit Branch: Press Mailing List, 1964 box 43 folder 15
Detroit Branch: Quality Education, Integration and the Detroit box 43 folder 16
Branch NAACP

Detroit Branch: Supplies, Inventory, 1964 and 1966 box 43 folder 17
Detroit Branch: Telephone Call Survey, 1967 box 43 folder 18
Detroit Branch: W.A. Thompson Memorial Award, 1963 box 43 folder 19
Detroit Branch: Robert Tindal box 43 folder 20
Detroit Branch: Zane Books box 43 folder 21
City of Detroit: Civil Service Commission, 1965 and 1966 box 44 folder 1
City of Detroit: Commission on Children and Youth; minutes box 44 folder 2-4
and Midwest Regional Conference on Youth Employment,

1966-1968

City of Detroit: Commission on Community Relations, box 44 folder 5-10
1963-1968

City of Detroit: Commission on Community Relations; minutes, box 44 folder 11-20
1965-1968

City of Detroit: Common Council, 1966-1967 box 45 folder 1

- Page 20-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

City of Detroit: Department of Health, 1966

City of Detroit: Department of Health Preschool Vision

Screening, 1966

City of Detroit: Department of Parks and Recreation, 1967

City of Detroit: Department of Public Welfare, 1965-1966

City of Detroit: Fire Department, 1967

City of Detroit: Ford Auditorium, 1967

Detroit Council of Organizations, 1967-1968

Detroit Edison Company, 1966

Detroit Housing Commission, 1967

Detroit Housing Commission; Detroita##s Low Rent Housing

Program, 1966

Detroit Manpower Citizens Advisory Committee; minutes,

notices, 1966-1967

Detroit Medical Society

Detroit Public Schools:

Detroit Public Schools:
Relations, 1965-66

Detroit Public Schools:
Detroit Public Schools:

Detroit Public Schools:
1966-1967

Detroit Public Schools:
School System, 1964

Detroit Public Schools:
1967

Detroit Public Schools
1965-1967

Detroit Public Schools:

Detroit Public Schools
Project

Detroit Public Schools:
Fourth R"

Detroit Public Schools:

Board of Education, 1966

Coordinating Committee on Human

Council of PTA's, 1966
Desegregation proposal, 1966

Detroit High School Study Commission,

Detroit Program for an Integrated

Detroit Education Association, 1965 and

: Detroit Federation of Teachers,

Fitzgerald Community Council, 1966

: Great Cities School Improvement

Human Relations Club with Guide, "The

Keep Improving Detroit Schools (KIDS)

Steering Committee, November 1966

Detroit Public Schools:
Proposal, May 7, 1970

King School; Community Guidance

- Page 21-

box 45

box 45

box 45
box 45
box 45
box 45
box 45
box 45
box 45

box 45

box 45

box 45
box 45

box 45

box 45
box 45

box 45

box 45

box 45

box 45

box 45

box 45

box 46

box 46

box 46

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13
folder 14

folder 15

folder 16
folder 17-18

folder 19-20

folder 21

folder 22

folder 23

folder 24

folder 25

folder 1-2

folder 3

folder 4



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Detroit Public Schools: Lafayette Park Community Assoc.;
Report of Education Committee, June 1966

Detroit Public Schools: Miller District Demonstration Project,
1965-1966

Detroit Public Schools: Newspaper Clippings, 1966

Detroit Public Schools: Northern High School Evaluation
Committee; student papers, teacher evaluations, test score data,
1966

Detroit Public Schools: Northern High School Investigation
Committee; Interim Report, June 1966

Detroit Public Schools: Northern High School Professional
Problems Committee, 1965-1966

Detroit Public Schools: Northern High School Study
Committee; correspondence and reports, 1966-1967

Detroit Public Schools: Northwestern High School Study

Comm.; interim and final reports, teacher complaint, 1966-1967

Detroit Public Schools: Programs

"Detroit Public Schools: A Progress Report on the Detroit
Program for an Integrated School System, 1965"

Detroit Public Schools: Pupil Integration 1964-1966

Detroit Public Schools: Racial Count, Non-Instructional
Personnel, 1965

Detroit Public Schools: "Racial Distribution of Students and
Instructional Personnel," 1964

Detroit Public Schools: "Racial Distribution of Students and
Contract Personnel in the Detroit Public Schools," 1965

Detroit Public Schools: Subcommittee on School Needs;
minutes and reports, 1966

Detroit Public Schools: Superintendents' Annual, Abbreviated
and Ten Year Reports, 1956-1966

Detroit Public Schools: Teacher Integration and Placement,
1965

Detroit Public Schools: Three Year Transfer Policy
Detroit Securities Corporation; proposal

Detroit Tribune

Detroit Urban League, 1965-1967

Detroit-Wayne County Part Commission; correspondence and
reports, 1965-1967

Detroit Youth Foundation, 1967

- Page 22-

box 46

box 46

box 46

box 46

box 46

box 46

box 46

box 46

box 46

box 46

box 46

box 46

box 47

box 47

box 47

box 47

box 47

box 47
box 47
box 47
box 47

box 47

box 47

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder 8-11

folder 12

folder 13

folder 14-17

folder 18-20

folder 21

folder 22

folder 23

folder 24

folder 1

folder 2-3

folder 4-8

folder 9-11

folder 12

folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16-18

folder 19-22

folder 23



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Economic Act of 1964, Synopsis box 48 folder 1

Education Committee; memorandum, correspondence with box 48 folder 2-6
reports, minutes, press releases and testimony, 1965-1970

Education, general box 48 folder 7

Education, vocational; Research Council of the Great Cities box 48 folder 8
Program for School Improvement

Educational Opportunities box 48 folder 9
Employment; Equal Employment Opportunity box 48 folder 10
Employment, general box 48 folder 11
Employment Opportunities, Female, Male, 1967-1968 box 48 folder 12-13
Fair Labor Standards Act Reference Guide, 1965 box 48 folder 14
Fair Neighborhood Practices Ordinances (FNPO) box 48 folder 15
Finance Committee, 1964-1966 box 48 folder 16
Syd Finley, Quad State Field Director, 1967 box 48 folder 17
Freedom Fund Dinner: April 1962 box 49 folder 1
Freedom Fund Dinner: Executive Committee minutes, box 49 folder 2
1962-1963

Freedom Fund Dinner: 1963 Committee; hostesses, list, box 49 folder 3-12

Committee accounts, seating arrangements, table assignments;
Women's Committee accounts, rosters, correspondence,
memorandum and minutes

Freedom Fund Dinner: 1964 Committee; minutes and financial box 49 folder 13-17
statements, correspondence, guest list, mailing list, prospective

sponsors

Freedom Fund Dinner: 1965 Committee; correspondence, box 49 folder 18-21

minutes and financial statements, Women's Division

Freedom Fund Dinner: 1966 Committee; correspondence, box 50 folder 1-5
memorandum and notices, minutes an financial statements and

seating

Freedom Fund Dinner Women's Division, 1966-1967 box 50 folder 6
Freedom Fund Dinner; General Committee and Executive box 50 folder 7-8

Committee memorandum, 1967

Freedom Fund Dinner, 1967 box 50 folder 9

General Motors, 1967 box 50 folder 10
Giumarra box 50 folder 11
Greater Detroit Board of Commerce, 1967-1968 box 50 folder 12
Hospitals; general information, 1967-1968 box 50 folder 13

- Page 23-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Hotels; general information, 1967 box 50 folder 14

House of Representatives and "Manual of Michigan Law on box 50 folder 15-17
Civil Disorders," 1965 and 1967-1968

Housing Committee; correspondence, materials, minutes and box 50 folder 18-20
reports, 1964-1968

Housing; correspondence, 1963-1968 box 50 folder 21
Housing; Dept. of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), box 50 folder 19-22
1966-1967

Housing; Fair Access to Integrated Residences, Inc. (FAIR), box 50 folder 23
1967-1968

Housing; Greater Detroit Fair Housing, Inc., 1966 box 50 folder 24
Human Rights Day Committee, 1966 box 50 folder 25
Human Relations Council, 1966 box 50 folder 26
Inner City Organization, 1967 box 50 folder 27
Invitations and Thank You Cards, 1967 box 51 folder 1
Jewish Community Council, 1965-1966 box 51 folder 2
Jewish Labor Committee, Michigan Region, 1965-1968 box 51 folder 3-6
Job Corps Brochures box 51 folder 7
Labor Committee, 1965-1967 box 51 folder 8
Leadership Conference on Civil Rights, 1966-1967 box 51 folder 9-12
General Motors, 1967 box 51 folder 13-19
W.A. Lewis Agency; correspondence, June 1965 box 51 folder 20
Library, 1967 box 51 folder 21
Manpower Development Training Act (MDIA); proposals, box 52 folder 1-7
Advisory Committee materials, minutes, 1965-1966

Maps box 52 folder 8
March on Washington August, 1963 box 52 folder 9
Mayor's Committee for Total Action Against Poverty box 52 folder 10-14

correspondence, minutes, On the Job Training Progress reports
and programs and services, 1965-1966

Mayor's Conference on Law Enforcement and Administration of ~ box 52 folder 15
Justice, 1966

Mayor's Youth Employment Project 1966 box 52 folder 16

Membership Committee materials, letters and invitations and box 52 folder 17-22
thank you cards, 1967

Membership complaints, 1965-1966 box 52 folder 23-24

- Page 24-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Membership Flyers and Posters box 52 folder 25

Candidates night correspondence, memorandum and box 52 folder 26-28
announcements, 1966

Membership, life, 1963 and 1965 box 52 folder 29
Membership List, 1965-1966 box 53 folder 1-3
Metropolitan Detroit Conference on Religion and Human box 53 folder 4

Rights; proposed constitution

Metropolitan Detroit Conference on Religion and Race, 1966 box 53 folder 5
Metropolitan Detroit Council of Churches, 1967 box 53 folder 6
Metropolitan Educational and Cultural Activities Association box 53 folder 7-9

(MECA-A); correspondence and materials, 1966-1968

Metropolitan Insurance, 1966 box 53 folder 10
Michigan Ad Hoc Committee on the Human Rights and box 53 folder 11
Genocide Treaties, 1966

Michigan Bell Telephone Company Employment Project, 1967 box 53 folder 12
Michigan Catholic Conference, 1966-1968 box 53 folder 13
Michigan Children's Aid Society; Annual Report, 1965 box 53 folder 14
Michigan Chronicle, 1967 box 53 folder 15
Michigan Civil Rights Commission; correspondence and box 53 folder 16-22

materials, Conference for Municipal Officials, Directory of Civil
Rights and Human Relations Agencies in Michigan, 1964-1968

Michigan Civil Rights Commission; newsletter, 1966-1968 box 54 folder 1
Michigan Civil Service Commission, 1965-1966 box 54 folder 2
Michigan Committee to Aid Farm Workers, 1967 box 54 folder 3
Michigan Employment Security Commission including annual box 54 folder 4-5

report of employment Patterson, 1967
Michigan Legislature, 1966 box 54 folder 6

Michigan Legislature, Temporary Directory of State box 54 folder 7
Departments as Reorganized, 1966

Michigan State Conference of NAACP Branches; box 54 folder 8-15
correspondence, proposed revision constitution and convention,
1957 and 1964-1967

Michigan Welfare League box 54 folder 16
Ministers List box 54 folder 17
Miss NAACP box 54 folder 18
John A. Marsell box 54 folder 19

- Page 25-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Multiple Branch Committee, 1965

NAACP National: Annual Fellowship Dinner, Annual Reports
and Quad State Office, 1958-1959 and 1965-1968

NAACP National: Brochures

NAACP National: Conferences; Alabama, Annual Executive
Staff, Annual Leadership Training, 1965-1966

NAACP National: History
NAACP National: Housing Programs

NAACP National: Legal Defense and Educational Fund,
1967-1968

NAACP National: Life Membership with Honor Guard and
Supplement, 1960, 1963, 1966-1967

NAACP National: Memorandum from the National Office, 1961
and 1965-1968

NAACP National: Memorandum from the National Office re
membership, 1965-1968

NAACP National: National Board Members Election Ballots,
1965-1966

NAACP National: National Convention Materials, Programs,
1957-1969

NAACP National: Organizational and Procedural Survey, 1964

NAACP National: Proposals for Law Enforcement and Crime
Prevention, 1965-1966

NAACP National: President's Statements
NAACP National: Special Contribution Fund, 1965
National Association for Child Security, 1966

National Association of Intergroup Relations Officials
(NAIRO), 1966-1968

National Committee Against Discrimination in Housing,
1966-1967

National Committee on Employment of Youth, 1966
National Council of Jewish Women, 1966
Neighborhood Advisory Committee, 1967

Neighborhood Conservation and Improved Housing; minutes,
1967-1968

Neighborhood Youth Corps, 1966

Newsletters: "Action Lines," 1967-1968

- Page 26-

box 54

box 54

box 55

box 55

box 55
box 55

box 55

box 55

box 55

box 55

box 55

box 56

box 56

box 56

box 56
box 56
box 56

box 56

box 56

box 56
box 56
box 56

box 57

box 57

box 57

folder 20

folder 21-26

folder 1

folder 2-4

folder 5
folder 6

folder 7

folder 8-10

folder 11-18

folder 19

folder 20

folder 1-10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13
folder 14
folder 15

folder 16-18

folder 19

folder 20
folder 21
folder 22

folder 1-2

folder 3

folder 4



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Adult Community Movement for Equality, 1963 box 57 folder 5
Archbishops Committee on Human Relations, 1965-1966 box 57 folder 6
Black Youth Relating Committee, February 1968 box 57 folder 7
Ralph Bunche Council Inc., 1966 box 57 folder 8
City of Detroit, Total Action Against Poverty, Central box 57 folder 9-12

Community Action Center, Eastern Community Action Center,
Southeastern Community Action Center, Western Community
Action Center, 1966 and 1968

Civil Liberties Docket, 1966 box 57 folder 13
Committee on Political Education (COPE), 1966 and 1968 box 57 folder 14
Democratic National Committee, 17th District Young box 57 folder 15
Democrats, 14th District Democrats, 1965-1966

Detroit Branch, 1964-1966 and 1970 box 57 folder 16
Detroit Press Club, 1966 and 1968 box 57 folder 17
Detroit Public Schools "City Challenge," 1965 box 57 folder 18
Detroit Schools, 1966 and 1968 box 57 folder 19
Flint Board of Education, "The Community School and Its box 57 folder 20
Administration," 1966 and 1968

Livonia Citizens for Better Human Relations, 1966 and 1968 box 57 folder 21
Michigan Economic Opportunities Office, 1966 and 1968 box 57 folder 22
Michigan Employment Security Commission; "Detroit box 57 folder 23
Manpower Review," 1966

NAACP Newsletter and "Life Membership Bulletin," box 57 folder 24-26
1965-1968

National Committee Against Discrimination in Housing; box 57 folder 27

"Trends in Housing," 1967-1968

Vocational Newsletter, Research Council of the Great Cities box 57 folder 28
Program for School Improvement, 1966

Miscellaneous, 1966-1968 box 57 folder 29
Office of Economic Opportunity, 1966 box 57 folder 30
Operation Bootstrap, 1967 box 57 folder 31
Personnel Committee 1961 and 1966 box 58 folder 1
Personnel Duties and Practices 1950-1956 box 58 folder 2
Police Community Relations 1965-1967 box 58 folder 3
Police Concerns, Prostitution Clinic 1965-1966 box 58 folder 4

- Page 27-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Police Department; Board of Inquiry, Citizens Complaint box 58 folder 5-9
Bureau, grant proposal guidelines, statements, 1956 and

1964-1967

Police Recruitment and Training Program, 1967 box 58 folder 9-10
Police Reprints, 1966 box 58 folder 11
Police Review Board, 1961 box 58 folder 12
Policies; "Personnel Policies Forum," 1966 box 58 folder 13
Political Action, 1966 box 58 folder 14
Post Office, General, 1967 box 58 folder 15
Press; editorials and replies, miscellaneous, correspondence, box 58 folder 16-22

1961 and 1965-1968

Press Releases; Detroit Branch, 1963-1969 box 58 folder 23-33
Press Releases; national, 1964-1966 and 1968 box 59 folder 1-22
Project Head Start box 60 folder 1
Publicity Committee Promotion Kit, 1964 box 60 folder 2
Quality Education, Integration and the Detroit Branch NAACP, box 60 folder 3
policy statement

Race Relations; University of Detroit Conference Seminars, box 60 folder 4
1967

"Racial Collision in the Big Cities" box 60 folder 5
Region Conference; Leadership Training, 1967 box 60 folder 6
Resolutions, 1964-1965 box 60 folder 7
Riot complaints, correspondence, newspaper clippings, 1967 box 60 folder 8-12
The August Scholle Tribute Dinner Committee, 1966 box 60 folder 13
Sip-In Committee, May 1966-April 1968 box 60 folder 14
Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC); annual box 60 folder 15
report, 1965

Springarn Medal, 1965-1966 box 60 folder 16
State Conference, Presidents and Secretaries, 1967 box 60 folder 17
State Senate, anti crime packet bills and correspondence, 1966 box 60 folder 18-19
Statewide Housing Organization, 1967-January 1968 box 60 folder 20
Student Non-Violent Coordinating Council (SNCC), 1965 box 60 folder 21
Survey, Court box 60 folder 22
Technical Advisory Committee, Youth Employment Project; box 60 folder 23-24

Duties Statement and Report, 1964

- Page 28-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Ticket Committee box 60 folder 25
Total Action Against Poverty; minutes, July-August 1965 box 60 folder 26-27
Total Action Against Poverty; minutes, proposal, reports, box 61 folder 1-8
1965-1966

Edward M. Turner Memorial Scholarship, 1966-1968 box 61 folder 9
UAW Solidarity House; Correspondence, 1966-1967 box 61 folder 10
United Community Services; Committee on Voluntarism, box 61 folder 11-14

Evaluation Committee, 1966-1967

United Committee on Negro History box 61 folder 15
United Nations Association of the United States of America, box 61 folder 16
1966

United Negro College Fund, 1967 box 61 folder 17
United Negro Society box 61 folder 18
United States Civil Service Announcements box 61 folder 19
United Tenants for Collective Action, 1967-1968 box 61 folder 20
University of Detroit Center for Continuing Education, 1966 box 62 folder 1
Urban Coalition; Emergency Convocation, 1967 box 62 folder 2-3
Urban Community Resources, 1967 box 62 folder 4
Virginia Park Citizens Rehabilitation Committee, 1966 box 62 folder 5
Vista Brochure box 62 folder 6
Voter Registration Committee, 1964 box 62 folder 7
Wayne County AFL-CIO, 1967 box 62 folder 8
Wayne County Community Colleges box 62 folder 9
Wayne County Intermediate School District, 1966-1967 box 62 folder 10
Wayne State University proposals, 1966-1967 box 62 folder 11-12
Roy Wilkins, Transcript of Lincoln Day Tape, 1966-1968 box 62 folder 13-14
YWCA of Metropolitan Detroit box 62 folder 15
Youth Council; Career Clinic, Reginald Adams, concerns and box 62 folder 16-29

functions, Consumer Education Committee, correspondence
and memorandums, Detroit Training Workshop, membership,
minutes, State Conference Consumer Education and Training
Leadership Conference 1961 and 1964-1970

Youth Councils, Michigan Conference of NAACP; Executive box 62 folder 30
Board minutes, 1969-1970

Youth Opportunity Center, 1967-1968 box 62 folder 31

Youth Work Committee, 1965-1967
- Page 29-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

box 62 folder 32

A Return to Table of Contents

Series XI: Pamphlets, reports, speeches, 1965-1968
Title/Description Instances

Detroit Public Schools: "A Report on Counseling and Guidance box 63 folder 1
to the Board of Education of the City of Detroit," Education
Committee of Detroit NAACP, 1965

Detroit Public Schools: "A Report on Immediate Needs of box 63 folder 2
Public Schools in Areas Affected by Civil Disturbances of July
1967," Norman Drachler

Detroit Public Schools: "A Report on Scholarships and Financial =~ box 63 folder 3-4
Aid Awarded to Detroit High School Graduates of 1965,"
Detroit Public School Dept. of Guidance and Counseling

Detroit Public Schools: "A Report on Scholarships and Financial =~ box 63 folder 5-9
Aid Awarded to Detroit High School Graduates of 1967,"
Detroit Public Schools Dept. of Guidance and Counseling

Detroit Public Schools: "De Facto Integration: Some box 63 folder 10
Reflections," George Henderson

Detroit Public Schools: "Findings and Recommendations box 63 folder 11
of the Citizens Advisory Committee on Equal Educational
Opportunities" 1962

Detroit Public Schools: "Inner City Parents Propose Program for ~ box 63 folder 12
Quality Education in Inner City Schools," 1967

Detroit Public Schools: "Reactions to Inner City Parents' box 63 folder 13
Statement," 1967

Detroit Public Schools: "Progress Reports on Apprenticeship box 63 folder 14-15
Programs and Activities," 1967

Detroit Public Schools: "Report on Apprenticeship Program,” box 63 folder 16
Norman Drachler, 1965

Detroit Public Schools: "Report on Contract Compliance," box 63 folder 17
Norman Drachler, 1965

"A Manual of Civil Law on Civil Disorders," Frank J. Kelley, box 64 folder 1
January 1968

"A Systematic Approach to Solving the Problems of box 64 folder 2
Educationally Deprived Children," The Education Dept. of The
Michigan Catholic Conference

Ca-Ette Club, Inc.-Detroit Chapter box 64 folder 3

"Concerned Citizens and a City Criminal Court," Royal Oak box 64 folder 4
Municipal Court Probation Dept. Fifth Annual Report, 1966

- Page 30-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

"First Biennial Survey of the Metropolitan Detroit Newspaper box 64 folder 5
Audience"
"The Future of Vocational Education in Michigan: The Need, box 64 folder 6

The Plan, The Legislation," The Legislative Committee for
the Michigan Council of Local Administrators for Vocational
Education and Practical Arts, February 1967

"Guidelines for Providing for the Maximal Education of box 64 folder 7
Children of All Races and Creeds in the Schools of Michigan: A
Report to the State Superintendent of Public Instruction"

Legislative Proposals for Secondary Area Vocational Education box 64 folder 8
Programs (and Supporting Documents)," February 1967

Public Housing, Urban Renewal and Racial Segregation in box 64 folder 9
Detroit," Albert J. Mayer, June 1965

Remarks by Jerome P. Cavanagh, Nov 1967 box 64 folder 10
"Reporting on the Racial Crisis in the North," Martin S. Hayden,  box 64 folder 11
November 1965

"Right to Work Laws-A Trap for America's Minorities," Bayard box 64 folder 12
Rustin

"Royal Oak Aids Its Problem Youth," Joe Alex Morris box 64 folder 13
"School Integration: Its First Year in Savannah," Savannah, box 64 folder 14

Georgia NAACP, September 1964

"Social and Economic Conditions of Negroes in the United box 64 folder 15
States," U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics and Bureau of the
Census, October 1967

"Trends Toward Open Occupancy," Public Housing box 64 folder 16
Administration, March 1962

University of Detroit Law Journal Civil Rights Symposium, box 64 folder 17
December 1965

"Urban Community Resources, Inc.: A Proposal,” August 1967 box 64 folder 18
"The Urban University and Urban Society," W.R. Keast, box 64 folder 19

October 1967

A Return to Table of Contents

Series XII: Complaints, 1963-1967
Scope and Contents
This series contains complaints on discrimination in the courts, education, hiring, housing, jobs, the police and
public accommodations.
Title/Description Instances

Complaints, undated box 65 folder 1
- Page 31-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Courts, 1963-1966 box 65 folder 2
Education, 1966-1967 box 65 folder 3-4
Hiring Policy, 1966-1967 box 65 folder 5
Housing, 1965-1967 box 65 folder 6

Job Discrimination, 1963-1967 box 65 folder 7-16
Miscellaneous, 1965-1967 box 65 folder 16-19
Police, 1964-1966 box 65 folder 20-23
Public Accommodations, 1964-1967 box 65 folder 24-25
James H. Morrison case file, 1945-1963 box 65 folder 26

A Return to Table of Contents

PART 3

Series XIII: Administrative files

Title/Description Instances
Award - Kivie Kaplan, July 1984 box 66 folder 1
Board of Police Commissioners meeting, June 2001 box 66 folder 2
Committee reports, October 2001 box 66 folder 3
Committee rosters, 1990-1993 box 66 folder 4
Committees: Meeting report notes, 1993 box 66 folder 5
Committees: Meeting notes, 2002 box 66 folder 6
Committees: Affirmative Community Task Force on Black box 66 folder 7

Employment (ACT-BE), 1991-1992

Committees: ACT-BE, 1991-1992 box 66 folder 8
Committees: ACT-BE, 1992 box 66 folder 9
Committees: ACT-BE meeting notice, 1992 box 66 folder 10
Committees: ACT-BE retreat - McGregor Conference Center, box 66 folder 11
January 29, 1992

Committees: ACT-BE, 1995 box 66 folder 12-13
Committees: ACT-BE responses, 1995 box 66 folder 14
Committees: ACT-SO Committee Handbook, 2001? box 66 folder 15
Committees: Awards Committee, 1990 box 66 folder 16
Committees: Awards Committee, 1993 box 66 folder 17

Committees: Budget for all committees, 2002

- Page 32-



Committees:

Committees:

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Capital/Building Campaign Committee, 2002

Crime Committee, 1990

Scope and Contents

Citizens Against Crime

Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:

Committees:

Economic Development Committee, 1985-1986
Economic Development Committee, 1993
Education Committee, 1993

Education Committee, 1995-1996

Education pending, 1996

Education Task Force 1988

: Finance Committee, 1993

Finance Committee, 2002
Finance meeting, 2003
Fundraisers - ideas, 1991
Fundraising meeting, undated

Installation Committee and ceremony, 1979

: Installation Committee and ceremony, 1991

Installation Committee, 1995

Installation Ceremony, 2005

Labor and Industry Committee, 1990-1992
Labor and Industry Committee, March 1992

Legal Redress Committee, 1993

: Legal Redress Committee, 2000-2003

Legal Redress invite letters, 2002-2003
Membership Committee, 2001
Elections and Nominating Committee, 1988-1992

Nominating Committee - election manual and

procedures, 1991-1992

Committees:
Committees:

Committees:

Nominating Committee, 1992
Organ Donor Committee, 1990-1991

Outreach Committee, 1982

- Page 33-

box 66
box 66

box 66

box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66

box 66

box 66
box 66

box 66

folder 18
folder 19

folder 20

folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42

folder 43

folder 44
folder 45

folder 46



Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:

Committees:
1993

Committees:

Committees:
1993-1994

Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:
Committees:

Committees:

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Personnel Committee, 1983-1985

Personnel Committee, 1984 and 1991

Political Action Committee meetings, 2001-2002
Political Action Committee (PAC), 2002-2004
Scholarship Committee, 1991-1993

Scholarship Committee, 1995-1996

Scholarship Committee, 1996

Scholarship Committee: Lofton Scholarship, 1996
Scholarship Committee: Winners, 1996
Self-Determination Committee, 1993

Self-Determination Committee meeting, March 24,

Self-Determination Committee, 1993-1994

Self-Determination Committee - Bernard Parker,

Self-Determination Committee, 1994
Self-Determination Committee, January 12, 1994
Self-Determination Committee, 1994-1995
Sign-in forms, 2001-2002

SIP IN Committee, 1975-1993

SIP IN Committee, 1976

SIP IN Committee, 1984

SIP IN Committee, 1985

SIP IN Committee, 1988

SIP IN Committee, 1989

SIP IN Committee, 1990

SIP IN Committee, 1991

Standing Committees, 1985-1990

Standing Committees and Chairpersons, 1991

Thurgood Marshall Community Development

Corps Committee, 1993

Committees:

Thurgood Marshall Community Development

Corps Committee, 1994

- Page 34-

box 66
box 66
box 66
box 66
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67

box 67

box 67

box 67

box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67

box 67

box 67

folder 47
folder 48
folder 49
folder 50
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6

folder 7-8

folder 9

folder 10

folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24

folder 25

folder 26



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Committees: Thurgood Marshall Community Development

Corps applicants, 1994
Committees: Travel Committee, 1974-1988
Committees: Urban Affairs Committee, 1985

Committees: Volunteer Committee, May 1993

Committees: Voter Education and Registration Coalition

Committee, 1992

Committees: Voter education - assignments, 1993

Committees: WIN Program, 1989-1991

Committees: WIN Committee, 1989-1993
Scope and Contents

Includes Radiothon, NAACP Open House, etc.

Committees: WIN Committee, 1990-1991
Committees: WIN Committee, 1990-1996
Committees: WIN Committee, 1991-1993
Committees: WIN Committee, 1992-1993
Committees: Furniture, 1993

Committees: WIN Committee notes, 1992-1993
Committees: WIN Committee, 1992-1994
Committees: WIN Committee, 1993-1994
Committees: WIN, 1999

Committees: WIN, December 27, 1999

Committees: WIN Committee photographs, undated
Scope and Contents

including Turkeys for Thanksgiving event

Committees: Young Adult Committee, 1978-1984
Committees: Young Adult Committee, 1985
Committees: Young Adult Committee, 1985-1987
Committees: Young Adult Committee, 1985-1993
Committees: Young Adult Committee, 1988
Committees: Young Adult Committee, 1989-1995

Committees: Young Adult Committee, 1991-1992

- Page 35-

box 67

box 67
box 67
box 67

box 67

box 67
box 67

box 67

box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67

box 67

box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67
box 67

box 68

folder 27

folder 28
folder 29
folder 30

folder 31

folder 32
folder 33

folder 34

folder 35
folder 36
folder 37-38
folder 39-40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 44
folder 45
folder 46

folder 47

folder 48
folder 49
folder 50
folder 51
folder 52
folder 53

folder 1



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Committees: Young Adult Committee, 1995 box 68 folder 2

Committees: Young Adult Committee: Open house committee box 68 folder 3
listings, 1995

Committees: Young Adult Committee: Back to School Project box 68 folder 4
proposal, 1996

Committees: Young Adult Committee: Roster, 1996 box 68 folder 5
Committees: Young Adult Committee, 2000-2004 box 68 folder 6
Committees: Young Adult Committee, 2007 box 68 folder 7
Complaint process, 2002 box 68 folder 8
Computer systems, 1989-1994 box 68 folder 9
Com-Pro Net - Digital membership, 1992 box 68 folder 10
Resolutions and by-laws, 1983? box 68 folder 11
Constitution and by-laws, 1994 box 68 folder 12
Constitution, by-laws, and priorities, 1999-2000 box 68 folder 13
Constitution and by-laws, 2000 box 68 folder 14
Contracts, 1990 box 68 folder 15
Corporation number - Michigan Department of Commerce, box 68 folder 16

October 12, 1981

Correspondence: Memos and correspondence - Catherine Black, box 68 folder 17
1970-1985
Correspondence: Madison vs Branch and Board, 1985-1986 box 68 folder 18

Scope and Contents

Dearborn Parks Ban

Correspondence, 1988-1989 box 68 folder 19
Correspondence: Miscellaneous correspondence, 1989-1994 box 68 folder 20
Correspondence: In and out, 1991-1992 box 68 folder 21
Correspondence: Outgoing, 1992 box 68 folder 22
Correspondence: Incoming, 1992-1993 box 68 folder 23
Correspondence: Fax - outgoing, 1992-1993 box 68 folder 24
Correspondence, 1993 box 68 folder 25
Correspondence: Jamilah Humphrey, 1993 box 68 folder 26
Correspondence: Fax - incoming, 1993 box 68 folder 27
Correspondence: Faxed material, 1993 box 68 folder 28

- Page 36-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Correspondence: Outgoing, 1993 box 68
Correspondence: Outgoing, May 1993 box 68
Correspondence: Local office, 1993-1994 box 68
Correspondence: Incoming - Joann Watson, 1994 box 68
Correspondence: Miscellaneous, 1994 box 68
Correspondence: Outgoing, 1994 box 68
Correspondence: Outgoing, 1994 box 69
Correspondence: Joann Watson, 1995 box 69
Correspondence: Outgoing, 1995-1996 box 69
Correspondence: Education correspondence, 1996 box 69
Correspondence: Incoming, 1996 box 69
Correspondence: Incoming, internal, and outgoing, 1996 box 69
Correspondence: Incoming, internal, and outgoing, 1996 box 70
Correspondence: Outgoing, 1996 box 70
Correspondence: Fannie Watson, March 1, 2001 box 70

Scope and Contents

President of Basket Case

Correspondence: Letters of support, 2001 box 70
Correspondence: Detroit City Council, 2001-2003 box 70
Correspondence: National Black Prosecutor's Association, box 70
August 2, 2002
Correspondence: Affirmative action, 2003 box 70
Correspondence: Detroit Police Department - Chief Bully- box 70
Cummings, 2003
Correspondence: Detroit Police Department - Chief Oliver, 2003  box 70
Correspondence: Thank you - miscellaneous, 2004 box 70
Decentralized sites, 1993-1995 box 70
Decentralized sites: Coordinators, 1996 box 70
Decentralized sites: Outreach, 1993 box 70
Decentralized sites: Outreach sites, 1993-1996 box 70
Decentralized sites: Outreach contract Operation Get Down, box 70
1995
Decentralized sites: Proposal, 1993-1994 box 70

- Page 37-

folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 1-2
folder 3-7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11-12
folder 1-5
folder 6

folder 7

folder 8
folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18

folder 19

folder 20-21



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Deeds, 1971 box 70 folder 22
Diversity video, 1991 box 70 folder 23
Economic Development - Operation Fair Share, 1989 box 70 folder 24
Education meetings, 2005 box 70 folder 25
Elections: Delegate election - challenge ballot, May 11, 1993 box 70 folder 26
Elections: Voter calls for assistance, 1993 box 70 folder 27
Elections: Annual election ballot, 1994 box 70 folder 28
Elections: NAACP - Det election manual, 1994 box 70 folder 29
Elections: National Board election, December 1991 box 70 folder 30
Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Board of box 70 folder 31

Directors, 1991-1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Board of box 70 folder 32
Directors, 1991-1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Reverend box 70 folder 33
Wendell Anthony: 1993-1996

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Rev. Wendell box 70 folder 34
Anthony, 2001

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Reverend box 70 folder 35
Anthony: 2001-2002

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Reverend box 70 folder 36
Wendell Anthony - Fellowship Chapel 27th Anniversary, June

6, 1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Reverend box 70 folder 37

Anthony - Bio, 2002

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Board members box 71 folder 1
conference notations with the Executive Director - J. Watson,

1990-1991

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Board of box 71 folder 2

Directors committee list, 1987-1988

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Board elected box 71 folder 3
members, 1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Board of box 71 folder 4
Directors and Committee chairs, 1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Executive Board box 71 folder 5
member Invitations, 2001

Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Meetings, 1989 box 71 folder 6
Executive Committee and Board of Directors: Meeting, January box 71 folder 7
1992

- Page 38-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
February 1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

9, 1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

September 1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

November 1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
December 1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

Meetings, 1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

February 1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

13, 1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

May 11, 1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

September 1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

December 1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

meetings, 1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

13, 1994

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
February 1994

: Meeting,

Meeting, March

Meeting, April

Meeting, May

Meeting,

Meeting, October

Meeting,

: Meeting,

Executive Board

Meeting,

Meeting, April

Meeting, May

Meeting minutes,

: Meeting, June 8§,

Meeting,

Meeting, October

Meeting,

Monthly Board

Meeting, January

: Meeting,

- Page 39-

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

folder 8

folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13

folder 14

folder 15

folder 16-17

folder 18

folder 19

folder 20

folder 21

folder 22

folder 23

folder 24

folder 25

folder 26

folder 27

folder 28



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
17,1994

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

14, 1994

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1994

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1994

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

10, 1994

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

September 15, 1994

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

13, 1994

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
December 15, 1994

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

19, 1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

February 22, 1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

16, 1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

13, 1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

28, 1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

November 16, 1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

December 14, 1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
18, 1996

: Meeting, March

Meeting, April

Meeting, May 19,

Meeting, June

Meeting, August

Meeting,

Meeting, October

: Meeting,

Meeting, January

Meeting,

Meeting, March

Meeting, April

Meeting, May 18,

: Meeting, June 15,

Meeting, June 15,

Meeting, October

Meeting, October

Meeting,

Meeting,

: Meeting, January

- Page 40-

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

folder 29

folder 30

folder 31

folder 32

folder 33

folder 34

folder 35

folder 36

folder 37-38

folder 39

folder 40

folder 41

folder 42

folder 43

folder 44

folder 45

folder 46

folder 47

folder 48

folder 49



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
February 1996

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

14, 1996

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

18, 1996

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1996

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1996

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

September 19, 1996

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

17, 1996

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
November 21, 1996

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

December 19, 1996

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

meeting, October 26, 2000

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

Directors meeting, October 21, 2001

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

February-March 2003

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

minutes, October 2003-February 2004

Executive Committee and Board of Directors

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

Board and staff, February 22-23, 1991

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
Board and staff, February 22-23, 1991

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

and staff, 1991

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

- Board of Directors, 1991-1992

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors

: Meeting,

Meeting, March

Meeting, April

Meeting, May 16,

Meeting, June 13,

Meeting,

Meeting, October

: Meeting,

Meeting,

Executive Board

Board of

Meeting,

Board meeting

: Planning, 1989

Planning retreat -

: Planning retreat -

Retreat - Board

Planning sessions

Retreat, 1991 and

: Planning

miscellaneous - Board of Directors, 1991-1994

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
Board, 1992

: Planning format -

- Page 41-

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

box 71

folder 50

folder 51

folder 52

folder 53

folder 54

folder 55

folder 56

folder 57

folder 58

folder 59

folder 60

folder 61

folder 62

folder 63

folder 64

folder 65

folder 66

folder 67

folder 68

folder 69

folder 70



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

and staff, March 1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

Board and staff, March 1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

Directors, March 26, 1993

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

Directors, February 10-11, 1995

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

executive secretaries, 1938-1984

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1983

Executive Committee and Board of Directors:

1986

Executive Committee and Board of Directors
1995

Financial: Auditing firms, 1988-1992
Financial: Budget, 1989-1992

Financial: Classic Travel, 1993-1996

Financial: Companies who contribute yearly -

1992

Retreat - Board

Planning retreat -

Retreat - Board of

Retreat - Board of

Presidents and

Reports, 1981 and

Reports, 1982 and

: Board reports,

correspondence,

Financial: Clarence Comer proposal for a NAACP endowment

fund, 1993

Financial: Clarence Comer endowment plan, 1994

Financial: Donations from Michigan Bell, 1988

Financial: Endowment, 1994-1995
Financial: Finance and budget, 1988-1989
Financial: Finance, 1989-1996

Financial: Finance, 2003

Financial: Grant material, 1988-1990
Financial: Sugar Foundation Grant, 1990
Financial: Grants, 1996

Financial: Invoices, 2001

Financial: Receipts, 2002

Financial: Request for proposal for the years ending December

31, 1992, 1993, and 1994

Branch financial statements, 1988-1994

- Page 42-

box 71

box 71

box 72

box 72

box 72

box 72

box 72

box 72

box 72
box 72
box 72

box 72

box 72

box 72
box 72
box 72
box 72
box 72
box 72
box 72
box 72
box 72
box 72
box 72

box 72

box 72

folder 71

folder 72

folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7
folder 8
folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22

folder 23

folder 24



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Financial statements, December 31, 1986 and 1985 box 72 folder 25
Financial statements, December 31, 1987 and 1986 box 72 folder 26
Financial statements, December 31, 1988 and 1987 box 72 folder 27
Financial statements, April 30, 1989 box 72 folder 28
Financial statements, December 31, 1989 and 1988 box 72 folder 29
Financial statements, December 31, 1990 box 72 folder 30
Financial statements, December 31, 1991 and 1990 box 72 folder 31
Financial statements, December 31, 1992 and 1991 box 72 folder 32
Financial statements, 1993-1994 box 72 folder 33
Audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, box 72 folder 34
1996

Financial: Treasurer's year end report, 1978 box 72 folder 35
Guard services, 1989 box 72 folder 36
Irene Graves bio information, 1977-1989 box 72 folder 37
Handbooks, 1990 box 72 folder 38
Holiday open house, 1993 and 1995 box 72 folder 39
Holiday celebration - Mr. Mikes Restaurant, 2003 box 72 folder 40
Membership: Copies of letters - regarding membership raffle, box 72 folder 41
July-November 1977

Membership, 1977-1992 box 72 folder 42
Membership, 1986 box 73 folder 1
Membership campaign, 1981-1990 box 73 folder 2
Membership campaign, 1985 box 73 folder 3
Membership campaign, 1985 box 73 folder 4
Membership campaign, 1989 box 73 folder 5
Membership campaign, 1991 box 73 folder 6
Membership drive, 1991 box 73 folder 7
Membership drive - church list, 1991 box 73 folder 8
Membership: Detroit Public Schools - membership drive, 1991 box 73 folder 9
Membership drive and Radiothon, 1991-1992 box 73 folder 10
Membership campaign, 1992 box 73 folder 11
Membership: Fraternities and Sororities, 1992 box 73 folder 12
Membership drive, 1994 box 73 folder 13

- Page 43-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Membership, 1995

General membership, 1978-1979

General membership, 1979-1983

General membership, 1980-1985

General membership, 1982-1985

General membership - Committees, 1982-1984
General membership meetings, 1987-1996
Life membership, 1989-1990

Life membership information, undated

Life membership - William Oliver (UAW), 1967-1986
Membership: Project Rista, 19727
Membership: UAW, 1975-1978
Miscellaneous, 1982-1994

Miscellaneous, 1986-1999

Miscellaneous, 1991-1992

Miscellaneous, 1992-1994

Miscellaneous, 1993-1994

Miscellaneous, 1994-1995

Miscellaneous, 2000-2002

Miscellaneous, 2000-2005

Miscellaneous, 2002-2007

Miscellaneous, 2004-2006

Miscellaneous, 2006-2007

NAACP Detroit history, 1992

NAACP Detroit branch miscellaneous information, 1993-1994
NAACP Detroit branch, 1993-1995

NAACP Detroit violation charges, September 30, 1994
National NAACP Office, 1979

NAACP National, 1988-1989

NAACP National, 1989-1992

NAACP National, 1990-1991

NAACP National, 1991

- Page 44-

box 73
box 73
box 73
box 73
box 73
box 73
box 73
box 73
box 73
box 73
box 73
box 73
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74

box 74

folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20-22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19

folder 20



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

NAACP National, 1992

NAACP National, 1992-1993

NAACP National: Various, 1993

NAACP National, 1993-1995

NAACP National office, 1994

NAACP National, 1994

NAACP National, 1995

NAACP National: Reverend Wendell Anthony, 2002
NAACP National: National Leadership, 1992
NAACP National: Dr. Benjamin F. Chavis, Jr, 1994
National Convention, 1986-1988

National Convention, 1989

National Convention, 1991

National Convention, 1992

Convention Planning Committee, 1992-1993
National Convention, 1993

National Convention, 1994

National Convention - delegates, 1994

National Convention, 1995

National Convention, 1996

NAACP National: Demonstration - dos and don'ts, 2003

NAACP National: History, 1991
NAACP National: History, 1997
NAACP National: Dr. Benjamin Hooks - bio, undated

NAACP Leadership 500, December 7-10, 2006

NAACP National: National Life Membership Committee,

February 20, 1993

NAACP National: Hon. Kweisi Mfume, 1995-1996

NAACP National: Mfume and Detroit Branch, 1995-1996

NAACP National: Mfume and Detroit Branch, 1996
NAACP National: Scholarship, 1992
NAACP National: Spingarn Medal, 1987

NAACP National: National Voter Fund plan, 2001

- Page 45-

box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 74
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75

box 75

box 75
box 75
box 75
box 75

box 75

folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5-7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12-15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23

folder 24

folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28

folder 29



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

NAACP National: Washington Bureau - legislative
mobilization, 1980

NAACP Region III: Detroit and regional, 2001-2002
NAACP Region III: Michigan, 1988-1995

NAACP Region III: Michigan branches, 1989-1993?
NAACP Region III: Michigan branch directory, undated

NAACP Region III: Michigan State Conference, 1979-1980 and
1993

NAACP Region III: Michigan State Conference, 1986 and 1988
NAACP Region III: Michigan State Conference, 1991
NAACP Region III: Michigan State Conference, 1993
NAACP Region III: Michigan State Conference, 1994
NAACP Region III: Michigan State Conference, 1995

NAACP Region III: Michigan State Confernece of the NAACP
booklet, September 19-22, 2002

NAACP Region III: Michigan State Conference, August 2003

Region III Leadership and Training Conference, March 24-27,
1983

Region III, 1989-1992

Region III Conference, March 26, 1994
Region III Conference, 1995

Regional conference, April 5-7, 2001
Regional conference, 2004

Region III Civil Rights Advocacy Training Seminar - NAACP:
Let's Do More in '04 This is Not a Test - Federal Legislative
Workshop, April 3, 2004

Region III office, 1996

NAACP Region I1I: NAACP - Toledo, 2000

Press: Newspaper ads and announcements, 1977-1990
Press releases, 1988-1990

Press releases, 1990

Press: PR newswire information, 1990-1991

Press releases, 1990-1992

Press releases and press conference, 1992

- Page 46-

box 75

box 75

box 75
box 75
box 75
box 76

box 76

box 76
box 76
box 76
box 76
box 76

box 95

box 76

box 76

box 76
box 76
box 76
box 76
box 76

box 76

box 76
box 76
box 76
box 76
box 76
box 76
box 76

box 76

folder 30
folder 31

folder 32
folder 33-34
folder 35
folder 1

folder 2

folder 3
folder 4
folder 5-6
folder 7
folder 8

folder 12

folder 9

folder 10

folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15

folder 16

folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23

folder 24



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Press releases, 1993-1996 box 76 folder 25
Press: ABC prime time bash against Detroit, November 8, 1996 box 76 folder 26
Press: President Clinton, 1998 box 76 folder 27
Press releases and news articles, November-December 1999 box 76 folder 28
Press: Extra material for press folders, 2000-2001 box 76 folder 29
Press conference - Shaniqua Betty, 2001 box 76 folder 30
Communications, May-September 5, 2001 box 76 folder 31
Communications, September 2001-January 23, 2002 box 76 folder 32
Press: Communications, 2001-2002 box 76 folder 33
Communications - Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner and box 76 folder 34

Freedom Weekend, January-May 2002

Communications, January 24, 2002-September 25, 2002 box 76 folder 35
Press releases - media, 2002 box 77 folder 1
Carmen Carter - media relations, 2003 box 77 folder 2
Press: WilsonBowens - pr marketing, 2003-2004 box 77 folder 3
Communications, February-December 2003 box 77 folder 4
Communications, 2004-2005 box 77 folder 5-6
Press: Public Relations and Media Coverage Report, 2004 box 77 folder 7
Press: Don Imus, 2007 box 78 folder 1
Press: WQBH radio, undated box 78 folder 2
Religious affairs, 2003 box 78 folder 3
Scholarship information, 2002 box 78 folder 4
Speaker request forms, 1992-1993 box 78 folder 5
Speaker request forms, 1993 box 78 folder 6
Speaking engagements, 1993 box 78 folder 7
Speaker forms, 1994 box 78 folder 8
Speaking engagements, 1995 box 78 folder 9
Speaking engagements, 1996 box 78 folder 10
Staff: Catherine Black performance evaluation, 1993-1996 box 78 folder 11
Staff: Complaint Representative Director of Complaints job box 78 folder 12
description, 1991

Staff: Complaint Specialist - Ken Blake, 1990-1991 box 78 folder 13
Staff: Employee handbook, 1996 box 78 folder 14

- Page 47-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Staff: Winston Lang - GOIC-PSE, 1979 box 78 folder 15
Staff: Mary Ann Lee - bio, 2003? box 78 folder 16
Staff: Interoffice memos, 1992-1995 box 78 folder 17
Staff: Memos, 1994 box 78 folder 18
Staff: Office, personnel, and union, 1978-1992 box 78 folder 19
Staff: Personnel pay, 1990-1997 box 78 folder 20
Staff: Personnel and staff meetings, 1988-1993 box 78 folder 21
Staff meeting minutes, October 20, 1976 box 78 folder 22
Staff meeting minutes, 1990-1996 box 78 folder 23
Staff meeting and training, 1992-1996 box 78 folder 24
Staff meetings, 1993-1994 box 78 folder 25
Staff: Meetings, 1995-1996 box 78 folder 26
Staff meeting, October 22, 2002 box 78 folder 27
Staff memos, 1978 and 1984-1987 box 78 folder 28
Staff training retreat, October 1993 box 78 folder 29
Staff retreat,, September 20, 2001 box 78 folder 30
Staff: Training and professional development, 2001 box 78 folder 31
Staff: Union agreement, 1991 box 78 folder 32
Staff: Local 42 AFL-CIO employees union, 1988-1994 box 78 folder 33
Staff: Local 42 negotiation, 1994 box 78 folder 34
Staff: Union agreement, 1994-1997 box 78 folder 35
Staff: Union - AFL-CIO Local 42, 2002 box 78 folder 36
Staff: Unions, 2003 box 78 folder 37
Staff: Joann Watson - NAACP, 1987 and 1989 box 78 folder 38
Staff: Joann Watson - Interoffice communications, 1991-1994 box 78 folder 39
Staff: Joann Watson - Interoffice correspondence, 1993 box 78 folder 40
Staff: Joann Watson - Health Information Center, December 22, box 78 folder 41
1999

Staff: Heaster Wheeler: 2002 box 79 folder 1
Staff: Heaster Wheeler - Citizens Alliance on Prisons and Public ~ box 79 folder 2

Safety (CAPPS), 2000-2001

Staff: Heaster Wheeler - Confernce on State Strategies for box 79 folder 3
Criminal Justice Reform, November 10-11, 2003

- Page 48-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Staff: Heaster Wheeler - Detroit Public Library, 2000-2004 box 79 folder 4
Staff: Heaster Wheeler - Team for Justice, December 7, 2001 box 79 folder 5
Staff: Heaster Wheeler - Miscellaneous files, 2000-2001 box 79 folder 6
Staff: Heaster Wheeler - Urban bankers, April 23, 2003 box 79 folder 7
Staff: Donnell R. White: Emails, 2005 box 79 folder 8
Task Forces, 1987-1988 box 79 folder 9
Telecommunications review, 1985-1991 box 79 folder 10
Town hall meeting - health care crisis, June 10, 2003 box 79 folder 11
Volunteers and community relations, 1993-1994 box 79 folder 12
Wayne County Community College application for building use,  box 79 folder 13
2003

Website, 2003 box 79 folder 14

A Return to Table of Contents

Series XIV: Events, programing, and community

Title/Description Instances

Annual activities report, 1990-1993 box 79 folder 15
Annual activities report, 1993 box 79 folder 16
Annual activities report, 1995 box 79 folder 17
Events and programing, 1993 box 79 folder 18
Calendar of events, 1993-1994 box 79 folder 19
List of programs and services, September 30, 2000 box 79 folder 20
African American Economic Development Summit, 1993 box 79 folder 21
African American Entrepreneur, 1993 box 79 folder 22
Awareness/image research proposal, June 1992 box 79 folder 23
Afro-Academic, Cultural, Technological & Scientific Olympics box 79 folder 24
(ACT-SO): 1987-1993

ACT-SO: 1988-1992 box 79 folder 25
ACT-SO: 1989 box 79 folder 26
ACT-S0: 1991 box 79 folder 27
ACT-SO: Competition, 1992 box 79 folder 28
ACT-SO: 1993 box 79 folder 29

ACT-SO: 1993 - Agenda
- Page 49-



ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:
ACT-SO:

ACT-SO:

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

1993 - Awards student package
1993 - Finalist

1993 - Judges

1993 - Participants and winners
1993 - Poetry competition

1993 - Poetry recital

1993 - Program application
1993 - Public relations (pr)
1993 - Science exhibition
Act-So and Economic Summit, 1993-1994
1994

1994 - Award winners

1994 - Board Report

1994 - Competition

1994 - Events

1994 - Film video

1994 - Visual arts

2001 - African Lion Safari
2001 - Cruise

Booklet, 2002

2003

ACT-SO 26th Annual Awards Ceremony booklet, July 13, 2003

ACT-SO:

ACT-SO:

2004

2005 - ACT-SO 28th Annual Awards Ceremony

booklet, July 10, 2005

ACT-SO:

2006 - ACT-SO National competition, July 2006

AFL-CIO Solidarity Day, August 31, 1991

Awards Night Celebration, 1973-1993

Awards Celebration, 1990

Back to School Rally, 1993

Back to School, 2005

Bakke Symposium - Wayne State University, July 21-22, 1978

- Page 50-

box 79
box 79
box 79
box 79
box 79
box 79
box 79
box 79
box 79
box 79
box 79
box 79
box 79
box 79
box 80
box 80
box 80
box 80
box 80
box 80
box 80
box 80
box 80
box 80

box 80

box 80
box 80
box 80
box 80
box 80
box 80

box 80

folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41-42
folder 43
folder 44
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8-10
folder 11
folder 12-13

folder 14

folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20

folder 21



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Black Dollar Days, 1984 and 1986 box 80 folder 22
Buy in Detroit campaign press release, 1989 box 80 folder 23
Buy Detroit and Self-Determination Committee, 1993 box 80 folder 24
Buy Detroit shopping spree flyers, 1993 box 80 folder 25
Shop Detroit bus tour, 1993 box 80 folder 26
Buy Detroit- Merchant letter, 1993 box 80 folder 27
Spree and Self Determination reports, 1993 box 80 folder 28
Shop Detroit, 1994 box 80 folder 29
Shop Detroit - press release, 1994 box 80 folder 30
Self Determination shopping guide, 1995 box 80 folder 31
Buy in Detroit, 2001 box 80 folder 32
Buyers Guide, 1993 box 80 folder 33
Candidates Forum, 1992 box 80 folder 34
Candidates Forum - Wayne County Sheriff, 1992 box 80 folder 35
Dr. Ben Carson, 2000 box 80 folder 36
Child Safety Seat Program, 2000 box 80 folder 37
Chief of Police Stanley Knox reception, May 8, 1991 box 80 folder 38
Church Initiative - voter registration campaign, 2001 box 80 folder 39
Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest: April 17, 1993 box 80 folder 40
Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest: 1996 box 80 folder 41
Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest: Education Committee box 80 folder 42
judging, 1996

Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest: Lay readers, 1996 box 80 folder 43
Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest: Letters, 1996 box 80 folder 44
Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest: Thank you letters, 1996 box 80 folder 45
Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest: Scoring, 1996 box 80 folder 46
Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest: Sign-off savings bonds, 1996 box 80 folder 47
College Tour, 1993 box 80 folder 48
Black College Tour, 1996 box 80 folder 49
Come Back Home prayer breakfast, February 13, 1993 box 80 folder 50
Come to Tee, 2002 box 81 folder 1
Come to Tee - golf outing and benefit, 2003-2005 box 81 folder 2

George W. Crockett law School, 2002
- Page 51-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

NAACP Detroit Public Schools Project, 1995

Detroit Summer, 1993

Environmental Careers Organization, 1995-1996

Environmental Careers Organization summer intern, 1995

Environmental Justice Seminar, 1995

Environmental protection, 1995-

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fund Dinner, undated

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Associates, 1987

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Food Service

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

1991

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

information solicitations

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Kelly

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner

1996

History of Fight for Freedom

Braden Smith - Comp-Pro

Tickets, 1990-1993

1991 - Meeting with Ogden

1991 - Missing reservations,

1992
1992 - 1,000 Voice Choir

1992 - Ad contracts and

1992 - Correspondence
1992 - Dais

1992 - Guest names

1992 - Incoming checks log
1992 - Outstanding tickets
1992 - Heinz Prechter

1992 - Souvenir booklet

1992 - Speech by Sharon Pratt

1993

1993 - 1,000 Voice Choir

1993 - Thomas J. Adams, 1993
1993 - Cobo Hall

1993 - Contracts

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner (FFFD): 1993 - Correspondence

- Page 52-

box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81

box 81

box 81

box 81

box 81

box 81

box 81
box 81

box 81

box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81

box 81

box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81

box 81

folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13

folder 14

folder 15-16
folder 17

folder 18

folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25

folder 26

folder 27-28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32

folder 33



Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

April 18, 1993

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

1994-1995

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

1994-1995

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Corp.), 1995

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

1994-1995

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

1993 - Dais

1993 - Dais confirmations
1993 - Fact Sheet

1993 - Charles T. Fisher

1993 - Invoices

1993 - Meeting minutes

1993 - Minutes

1993 - Meeting notices

1993 - Notices

1993 - Meeting schedules
1993 - General Colin L. Powel
1993 - Reports

1993 - Rules and regulations
1993 - Script

1993 - Souvenir booklet

1993 - Souvenir booklet to-do

1993 - Souvenir book - 38th,

1993 - Special instructions
1993 - Ticket distribution
1993 - VIP reception

1993 - Women's Committee
1995

1995 - Committee volunteers

1995 - Correspondence,

1995 - Dais

1995 - Dais Commiittee,

1995 - Robert Eaton (Chrysler

1995 - Membership directory

1995 - Hon. Kweis Mfume,

- Page 53-

box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 81
box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82

box 82

box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82

box 82

box 82

box 82

box 82

box 82

box 82

folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 44
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5

folder 6

folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12

folder 13

folder 14

folder 15

folder 16

folder 17

folder 18



Scope and Contents

Keynote

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

1994-1995

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

1995

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

1995

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

(Chair)

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

contacts

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

(Chair)

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Corporate Chair

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

requests

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

and Mens Committee

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

1995 - Pontchartrain Hotel,

1995 - Table assignments, 1995

1995 - Tickets and fundraising,

1995 - Transfers and sign

1995 - Women's Committee,

1996
1996 - Ads

1996 - William C. Brooks

1996 - Dais responses
1996 - Dais - J. Throuer

1996 - Jamilah Humphrey

1996 - Itineraries
1996 - Hon. Jesse Jackson, Jr.

1996 - Sandra J. Johnson

1996 - Ogden Food Service
1996 - Thank you letters

1996 - Alex Trotman -

1996 - Joann Watson efforts
1997

1997 - Meetings

2000

2000 - Women's Committee
2001

2001 - Accounts receivable

2001 - Executive Committee

- Page 54-

box 82

box 82

box 82

box 82

box 82

box 82
box 82

box 82

box 82
box 82

box 82

box 82
box 82

box 82

box 82
box 82

box 82

box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82

box 82

box 82

folder 19

folder 20

folder 21

folder 22

folder 23

folder 24
folder 25

folder 26

folder 27
folder 28

folder 29

folder 30
folder 31

folder 32

folder 33
folder 34

folder 35

folder 36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41

folder 42

folder 43



Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

request for greetings

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Freedom Weekend debrief

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

campaign, 2002

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner:

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

2001 - Joint Committee
2001 - Paid invoices

2001 - Process Map

2001 - Womens Committee
2002

2002 - Unpaid invoices
2002 - Newspaper articles

2002 - Souvenir journal -

2002 - Thank you breakfast -

2002 - Ticket response

2002 - W_.E.B Dubois corporate

2003

Political officials, 2004
Youth table registration, 2005
2007

Donnell White, 2007

Miscellaneous, 1991-2005

Ford Motor Company Career Day and Youth Summit - Freedom

Weekend, 2003

Ford Motor Company Career Day and Youth Summit, 2007

Freedom Weekend booklet, April 24-27, 2003

Freedom Weekend, 2007

Future of Education in Detroit - Community forum at Wayne
County Community College, 2003

Get on the Bus - March on Supreme Court, 1998

Honors Day Program, 1992

Hurricane Katrina Relief Efforts, 2005

Job pack, 2003

Juneteenth, 1993 and 1996

Juneteenth Celebration - National Day of Freedom, 1996

Juneteenth Y2K, 1999

- Page 55-

box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82
box 82

box 82

box 82

box 82

box 82

box 82
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83

box 83

box 83
box 83
box 83

box 83

box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83

box 83

folder 44
folder 45
folder 46
folder 47
folder 48
folder 49
folder 49

folder 50

folder 51

folder 52

folder 53

folder 54
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5

folder 6

folder 7
folder 8
folder 9

folder 10

folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16

folder 17



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Law classes, 2001

Mickey Leland tree planting, 1992

Leveling the Playing Field - Summer youth program, 1999

Winnie Mandela, 1995

Operation Fair Share, 1991-1993

Operation Fair Share: Attny. Sharon McPhail, 1989-1992

Operation Fair Share: National NAACP economic development,

1990-1992

Organ donors pilot program -Dow Chemical and NAACP,

1990-1992
NAACP Detroit branch picnic, 1990

Project Transformation, 1994

Project Transformation: Joyce Foundation, 1993-1995

Project Transformation: Faxes, 1994
Project Transformation: Memos, 1994
Project Transformation: Reports, 1993
Radiothon, 1990

Radiothon, 1992

Radiothon, 1994

Rwanda Relief efforts, 1994

Reach Teach and Preach Program, 2002
SAT/ACT Tutor program, 1991
School reform meetings, 1996

Singles Mingle, 1991

Singles Mingle - ticket sales, 1991
Singles Mingle, 1991-1992

Singles Mingle, 1992

Scope and Contents

Included a cassette tape - moved to Audio-Visual series

Singles Mingle, 1992-1993

- Page 56-

box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83

box 83

box 83

box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83
box 83

box 83

box 83

folder 18
folder 19-20
folder 21
folder 22-23
folder 24
folder 25

folder 26

folder 27

folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43

folder 44

folder 45-46



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents

Includes photographs
Singles Mingle, April 3, 1993 box 83 folder 47
Singles Mingle sign-in, undated box 83 folder 48
Stop the Assassination of Hope march, April 4, 1995 box 84 folder 1
Thurgood Marshall Community Development Corps., undated box 84 folder 2
7-11 Voter Registration Project, 1988 box 84 folder 3
7-11 Voter Registration Project, 1988 box 84 folder 4
November 3 election and voter registration, 1992-1993 box 84 folder 5
Project Vote - Freedom Summer, 1992 box 84 folder 6
Voter education and registration, 1991-1992 box 84 folder 7
Voter registration, 1992-1993 box 84 folder 8
Voter education and registration, 1993-1994 box 84 folder 9
Voter education and registration, 1995-1996 box 84 folder 10
Voting - civil rights, 1991-1992 box 84 folder 11
Voting and civil rights, 1992 box 84 folder 12
Walk to Freedom: Martin Luther King Jr. commemorative box 84 folder 13
events, 1978 and 1993
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - 30th Anniversary March Down box 84 folder 14-15
Woodward
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - 30th Anniversary March and Self- box 84 folder 16
Determination Breakfast, June 26, 1993
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - March Down Woodward box 84 folder 17
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - March Down Woodward box 84 folder 18
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - Indemnity form box 84 folder 19
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - March Down Woodward material box 84 folder 20
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - March Down Woodward - Young box 84 folder 21
Adult Committee
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - Miscellaneous box 84 folder 22
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - Responses box 84 folder 23
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - Strategy and outline of process box 84 folder 24
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - Travel Itinerary box 84 folder 25
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - Walk Down Woodward - American box 84 folder 26

Image Press

- Page 57-



Walk to Freedom:

Walk to Freedom:

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

2003 - 1963-2003, The Dream Lives On

2003 - Beacham faxes

Scope and Contents

Beacham was the Finance Director

Walk to Freedom:
Walk to Freedom:

Walk to Freedom:

2003 - Block clubs
2003 - Budget

2003 - Budget, financial and Darwin

Scope and Contents

Beacham was the Finance Director

Walk to Freedom:
Walk to Freedom:
Walk to Freedom:
Walk to Freedom:
Walk to Freedom:
Walk to Freedom:
Walk to Freedom:
Walk to Freedom:

Walk to Freedom:

Walk to Freedom

Walk to Freedom:
Walk to Freedom:
Walk to Freedom:

Walk to Freedom:

Woodward

2003 - Community organizations
2003 - Heart Plaza permit

2003 - List of 1963 marchers
2003 - March Down Woodward
2003 - Miscellaneous

2003 - Press information

2003 - Registration

2003 - Sign in sheets

2003 - Sponsorship forms

: 2003 - Sponsorships

2003 - State NAACP
2003 - Volunteer
2003 - Walk to Freedom

2003 - Dr. Womack - Walk to Freedom down

Women's Equality Day photographs, 1993

Women's Equality Day (WED), August 26, 2003

WDTR Let the Record Reflect, 2000

WDTR radio talk show, 2000-2003

WWI newsradio, 2001

Youth Council, 1985-1995

Youth Council, 1988-1994

Youth Council, 1992-1993

- Page 58-

box 84

box 84

box 84
box 84

box 84

box 84
box 84
box 84
box 84
box 84
box 84
box 84
box 84
box 84
box 84
box 84
box 84
box 84

box 84

box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85

box 85

folder 27

folder 28

folder 29
folder 30

folder 31

folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35-36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 44
folder 45

folder 46

folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7

folder 8



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Youth Council, 1999-2000 box 85 folder 9
Youth Day activities, 1991 box 85 folder 10
Youth, education, and health - youth summer program, box 85 folder 11
1999-2002

Youth Entrepreneurship Institute (YEI), 1999 box 85 folder 12-13
Youth events and programming, 2005-2007 box 85 folder 14
Youth Fashions for Freedom: 1978 and 1980 box 85 folder 15
Youth Fashions for Freedom: 1980 and 1993 box 85 folder 16
Youth Fashions for Freedom: 1984 box 85 folder 17-18
Youth Fashions for Freedom: Betty Lackey Chairperson, 1985 box 85 folder 19
Youth Fashions for Freedom: 1986 box 85 folder 20
Youth Fashions for Freedom: 1993 box 85 folder 21
Youth Fashions for Freedom: 1993-1996 box 85 folder 22
Youth Fashions for Freedom: 1994 box 85 folder 23-24
Youth Fashions for Freedom: Fliers, 1996 box 85 folder 25
Youth Fashions for Freedom: Souvenir book - 42nd, April 21, box 85 folder 26
1996

Youth Urban Agenda Project, 1999-2001 box 85 folder 27

A Return to Table of Contents

Series XV: Subject files

Title/Description Instances

Ad Hoc Coalition on Fair Banking Practices, 1988-1990 box 85 folder 28
Affirmative Action, 2006 box 85 folder 29
African American Association, 1974-1992 box 85 folder 30
African American Professionals, 1993 box 85 folder 31
African World Festival - Jamilah Humphrey volunteer form, box 85 folder 32
1993

Air Quality Vehicle I/M Advisory Committee, March 1, 1979 box 85 folder 33
The Alliance, 1992-1993 box 85 folder 34
Alzheimer's Association, 1993 box 85 folder 35
Anti-Civil Rights ballot proposal, 2003 box 85 folder 36

- Page 59-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

AT&T and Booker T. Washington Business Association history
essay contest, 1993

Board of Zoning Appeals - Wheeler, 2002

Booker T. Wshington Business Association (BTWBA), 2003
Breaking the Barriers Advisory Committee, 1995

Center for the Study of Harassment of African Americans, 1993
CETA Summer Youth Employment Program, 1979-1980

Citizens Review Panel Request - report on the procedures and
training programs utilized by the Detroit Police Department
using force and less-than-lethal force, June 1, 2001

City Wide School Community Organization (CWSCO), 1996
Civil rights, 1991-1994

Civil rights budget cut, 1992

Civil Rights Legislative Task Force, 2000

Coalition of Black Trade Unionists, 1979-1980 and 1992
Coalition for Equal Opportunity, 2003

Coca-Cola, 1991-1992

Commission of African American Affairs, 1989
Community resources - Spotlight, November 1995
CORE, October 3-5, 2004

Detroit Alliance for Fair Banking, 1994-1995

Detroit Alliance for Fair Banking, 1995-1996

Detroit Alliance for Fair Banking, 2001-2004

Detroit Association of Black Organizations (and Committee for
Economic Development), 1991-1996

Detroit Board of Education, 1991-1994

Detroit Compact, 1992-1993

Detroit Compact, 1996

Detroit Economic Peace Summit - Don Barden, 1991
Detroit Institute of Arts (DIA), 2003-2004

Detroit Lead Partnership, 2002-2005

LEAP Detroit, 2003-2004

- Page 60-

box 85

box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85

box 85

box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 85
box 86
box 86

box 86

box 86
box 86
box 86
box 86
box 86
box 86

box 86

folder 37

folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42

folder 43

folder 44
folder 45
folder 46
folder 47
folder 48
folder 49
folder 50
folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54-55
folder 1-4
folder 5

folder 6

folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12

folder 13



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents

Lead Elimination Action Program

LEAP Detroit Advisory Group, 2003-2004
The Detroit Plan, 1973-1974
Detroit Tigers, 2000

Detroit Urban League, 2004

Education: Community Coalition to Preserve Public Education,

1991
Education: Detroit Public Schools, 2001-2004

Education: Detroit Public Schools, 2002-2004

Education: Detroit Public Schools - Turner Frank and other

commentaries, 2003

Education: Olivet College, 1992

Education: Wayne County Community College, 1979-1992

Empowerment Zone - City of Detroit, 1995
Environmental racism - toxic waste, 1995-1996

Fannie Mae, 2003

Focus: HOPE, 1992-1994

F.Y.I, 1991

George Crockett Law School meetings, November 2001
Greater Detroit Chamber of Commerce, 1988-1996

The Guardians, Inc., 1979-1980

Health, 1985-1995
Scope and Contents

Includes NAACP Detroit health committees

Health, 1991-1993

Mental Health Crisis Coalition, 1993-1994
Mentoring, August 1993

Highland Park Community College, 1995
History of NAACP, 1997?

Human Rights Ordinance #303H, 1979-1981

Human service resource, 1991

- Page 61-

box 86
box 86
box 86
box 86

box 86

box 86
box 86

box 86

box 86
box 86
box 86
box 86
box 86
box 86
box 86
box 87
box 87
box 87

box 87

box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87

box 87

folder 14
folder 15-16
folder 17
folder 18

folder 19

folder 20
folder 21

folder 22

folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10

folder 11



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Insurance, 1992-1996
Insurance - AAA, 1988-1992
Insurance - AAA, 1994
Insurance - AAA, 1994-1996

Interfaith Roundtable, 1996

International Women's Day Celebration, February 2, 1992

Kwanzaa, 1993-1995
Mack Alive - Alberta Tinsley-Talabi, 2002-2003
Malcolm X school, 1992

Malcolm X school, 1992-1996

Martin Luther King, Jr. commemoration - Steering Committee,

1991

Scope and Contents

Southern Christian Leadership Conference - Michigan

May Club - Bethel A.M.E Church, undated
Bejamin E. Mays male Academy, October 12, 2002
Darci McConnell, 2004

Memory file, 1977-2005

Metro Detroit Youth Day, 1993

Metropolitan Youth Foundation, Inc., 1979 and 1992
MI Voice Executive Board, 2003

Michigan Bell, 1974-1991

Michigan Coalition for Human Rights, 2001-2002
Michigan Progressive Baptist Convention, 1992
Miscellaneous, 2001-2003

National Day of Freedom, 1996

Neighborhood Opportunity Fund, 1991-1992
Network 90s, 1991

Paradise Valley - Willa Darque, 2003-2004
Political, 1991-1996

Political: Carl Levin, August 5, 1991

Political : Steve Tobocman, January 30, 2004

- Page 62-

box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87

box 87

box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 87
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88

box 88

folder 12-13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22

folder 23

folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Prisons: Jackson, 1998

Prisons: Ryan Facility Prison Program Committee, 2000-2001
Prisons: Prison Industry, 2001

Prisons: Prisons, CAPPS, Ryan, 2001

Prisons: Ryan Correctional Facility, 2003

Prisons: Appointments questionnaire - Heaster Wheeler, undated
Rainbow/Push, 2001

Redistricting, 2001

Reparations, undated

SEMTA, 1976-1980

Senate Democratic Caucus, 2003

Southern Christian Leadership Conference, 2002-2003
Southwest Detroit Hospital, 1993

Southwest Detroit Hospital: Community Health Care Providers,
1993

Southwest Detroit Hospital: Index to documents, 1993

Southwest Detroit Hospital: Sale to Community Health Care
Providers (CHCP), 1993

Tobacco Coalition, 1996
Transportation, 2000-2001

Triangle Foundation, 2001-2002

United Community Services, 1976-1992

U.S. Department of Justice - police and community trust
steering community, 2001

United Way Community Services - Summer Youth Planning
Committee, 1996

University District Community Association (UDCA) and Fannie
Lou Hamer PAC, 2003

Urban League, January 14, 2004

Urban revitalization policy outline, undated

Urban revitalization smart growth, December 4, 2002
Voter ID law, 2002

Voting results, 2000

Voting, 2002

- Page 63-

box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88

box 88

box 88

box 88

box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88

box 88

box 88

box 88

box 88
box 88
box 88
box 88
box 89

box 89

folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13-14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19-20

folder 21

folder 22-23

folder 24

folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28

folder 29

folder 30

folder 31

folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 1

folder 2



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Voting, Voting Rights Act, Precinct Delegate, 2002 box 89 folder 3
Wayne County Commission, 2003 box 89 folder 4
Wayne County Community College, 2001-2002 box 89 folder 5
Wayne County Prosecutor Mike Duggan - Shaniqua Betty, 2001 box 89 folder 6
Prosecutor, 2003 box 89 folder 7
Wayne State University, 2003 box 89 folder 8
Wayne State University: African Diaspora summer film series, box 89 folder 9
1993

Wayne State University: Center for Urban Studies, January 24, box 89 folder 10
2003

Wayne State University: NAACP Chapter, 1995 box 89 folder 11
Women of Action, 2003 box 89 folder 12
Workers' Rights Board, 2001-2002 box 89 folder 13
Youth training, 1991-1992 box 89 folder 14

A Return to Table of Contents

Series XVI: Complaints, court cases, and Legal Redress

Title/Description Instances
Complaint form, undated box 89 folder 15
Complaints, 1978 box 89 folder 16
Complaints, 1993 box 89 folder 17
Complaint report, 1993 box 89 folder 18
Complaint files, 1997 box 89 folder 19
Detroit Police Commission, 1997 box 89 folder 20
Dwight Turner, Seotember 8, 2000 box 89 folder 21
Complaints, 2001 box 89 folder 22
January 8, 2001 box 89 folder 23
January 26, 2001 box 89 folder 24
February 13, 2001 box 89 folder 25
February 13, 2001 box 89 folder 26
February 13, 2001 box 89 folder 27
February 27, 2001 box 89 folder 28

Robert Davis, February 7, 2003
- Page 64-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

box 89 folder 29
Casinos, 2000-2001 box 89 folder 30
MGM, 2000-2002 box 89 folder 31
MGM - discrimination, 2001-2002 box 89 folder 32
Corner Avenue Square, 2002 box 89 folder 33
Frederick Finley - Fairlane Town Center, 2000 box 89 folder 34
Court cases, 1970 and 1975 box 89 folder 35
Court cases, 1976-1978 box 89 folder 36
Bradley v Milliken court documents, 1975 box 89 folder 37-38
Bradley v Milliken court costs and probate court, 1977 and 1979  box 89 folder 39
Bradley v Milliken, 1989 box 89 folder 40
Phillip Chance, 1981-1994 box 90 folder 1
Phillip Chance, 1993-1994 box 90 folder 2
Civil documents - Sandra Gardner, Linda Morgan, Charles box 90 folder 3
Robinson, 1992
Dearborn parks case - Detroit NAACP v City of Dearborn, 1989  box 90 folder 4
Malice Green, 1992-1993 box 90 folder 5
Proposed Structured Settlement for the Estate of Malice Green, box 90 folder 6
undated
Jones v Simon & Shuster, 1991 box 90 folder 7-9

Scope and Contents
3 books

Dr. Lawrence Lacky, 1990-1991 box 90 folder 10
Legal redress, 2006-2007 box 90 folder 11
Helen Moore, 1999-2000 box 90 folder 12
NAACP document request for proposed descrimination claim box 90 folder 13
aginst Michigan Attorney General Office - Seven Mile Catering
Company, 1999
Strong v Hutzel Hospital, 1988 box 90 folder 14
Betty Shaniqua, August 2001 box 90 folder 15
Mary Waterstone - Strozier, 2004 box 90 folder 16

A Return to Table of Contents

- Page 65-



Series XVII: Publications

Title/Description
NAACP annual reports, 1952-1960

NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

NAACP branches - California and Mississippi, 19627

NAACP Detroit branch - miscellaneous, 1943-1969

NAACP legal Defense and Educational Fund, 1947-1969

NAACP miscellaneous, 1943-1966
NAACP National, 1958-1970

Scope and Contents

Includes labor

NAACP Bulletin v.3, 1944
NAACP Bulletin v.5, 1946
NAACP Bulletin v.6, 1947
NAACP Bulletin v.7, 1948

NAACP Bulletin v.8, 1949

The Crisis, 1948
The Crisis, 1949
The Crisis, 1952
The Crisis, 1953
The Crisis, 1957
The Crisis, 1960
The Crisis, 1963
The Crisis, 1964
The Crisis, 1965
The Crisis, 1966
The Crisis, 1967
The Crisis, 1968
The Crisis, 1969
The Crisis, 1970
The Crisis, 1971
The Crisis, 1972

The Crisis, 1973

- Page 66-

Instances

box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92

box 92

box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92
box 92

box 92

folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5-6

folder 7-8

folder 9

folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29

folder 30



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

The Crisis, 1978 and 2001 box 92 folder 31
NAACP Reporter, 1970 box 92 folder 32
NAACP Reporter, 1971 box 92 folder 33
NAACP Reporter, 1972 box 92 folder 34
NAACP Reporter, 1973 box 92 folder 35
NAACP Reporter, Summer 1978 box 92 folder 36
NAACP Reporter, 1978-2007 box 92 folder 37
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book, April 13, 1958 box 93 folder 1
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book, April 29, 1962 box 93 folder 2
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 14th, April 27, box 93 folder 3
1969

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 16th, April 25, box 93 folder 4
1971

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 17th, April 30, box 93 folder 5
1972

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 18th, April 15, box 93 folder 6
1973

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 19th, April 21, box 93 folder 7
1974

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 20th, April 27, box 93 folder 8
1975

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 21st, April 25, box 93 folder 9
1976

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 25th, April 27, box 93 folder 10
1980

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 26th, April 12, box 93 folder 11
1981

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 27th, April 25, box 93 folder 12
1982

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 28th, April 24, box 93 folder 13
1983

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 30th, April 28, box 93 folder 14
1985

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 31st, April 27 box 93 folder 15
1986

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 32nd, 1987 box 93 folder 16
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 33rd, May 1, box 93 folder 17
1988

- Page 67-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 34th, April 23,

1989

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 35th, April 29,

1990

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 36th, April 28,

1991

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 37th, April 26,

1992

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir booklet, April 18, 1993

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 39th, May 1,

1994

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 41st, April 28,

1996

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 42nd, April 27,

1997

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 43rd, April 9,

1998

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 44th, April 25,

1999

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 45th, April 30,

2000

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 46th, April 29,

2001

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 47th, April 20,

2002

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 48th, April 27,

2003

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 49th, April 25,

2004

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 50th, May 1,

2005

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 51st, April 30,

2006

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 52nd, April 29,

2007

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 53rd, April 27,

2008

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 54th, May 3,

2009

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 55th, May 2,

2010

- Page 68-

box 93

box 93

box 93

box 93

box 93

box 94

box 94

box 94

box 94

box 94

box 94

box 94

box 94

box 95

box 95

box 95

box 95

box 95

box 95

box 95

box 95

folder 18

folder 19

folder 20

folder 21

folder 22

folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder 8

folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder 8



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 56th, May 1, box 96 folder 1
2011

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 57th, May 6, box 96 folder 2
2012

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 59th, May 4, box 96 folder 3
2014

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner souvenir book - 61st, May 1, box 96 folder 4
2016

Youth Fashion for Freedom souvenir book - 31st, April 21, 1985  box 96 folder 5
Youth Fashion for Freedom souvenir book - 32nd, April 13, box 96 folder 6
1986

Youth Fashion for Freedom souvenir book - 35th, April 16, box 96 folder 7
1989

Youth Fashion for Freedom souvenir book - 36th, April 22, box 96 folder 8
1990

Youth Fashion for Freedom souvenir book - 39th, April 4, 1993 box 96 folder 9
Youth Fashion for Freedom souvenir book - 45th, April 11, box 96 folder 10
1999

Youth Fashion for Freedom souvenir book - 48th, April 21, box 96 folder 11
2002

38th NAACP Image Awards booklet, March 2, 2007 box 96 folder 12
Who's Who in Black Detroit - the inaugural edition, 2006 box 92 folder 38

Scope and Contents

Book

A Return to Table of Contents

Series XVIII: Audio-Visual and Oversize

Title/Description Instances
Photographs: President Rev. Wendell Anthony, undated box 90 folder 17
Photographs: Coca-Cola art and essay contest photo album, box 90 folder 18
2006
Photographs: Coca-Cola art and essay contest photo album, box 90 folder 19
undated
Photographs: College Tour, undated box 90 folder 20
Photographs: Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner, 1992 box 90 folder 21
Photographs: Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner, undated box 91 folder 1

- Page 69-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Photographs: Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner, 1970s? box 91 folder 2
Photographs: Freedom Weekend, 2001 box 91 folder 3
Scope and Contents

Ford Career Day and Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner

Photographs: Detroit Branch Image Award photo album, 2005 box 91 folder 4
Photographs: Betty Lackey presentation, 1996 box 91 folder 5
Photographs: Leveling the Playing Field, 1999 box 91 folder 6
Photographs: Miscellaneous events, 1980s box 91 folder 7-9
Photographs: Miscellaneous events, 19927 box 91 folder 10
Photographs: Miscellaneous, 1997 box 91 folder 11
Photographs: Miscellaneous, 1998 box 91 folder 12
Photographs: Miscellaneous eventss, 2003? box 91 folder 13
Miss NAACP photo, undated box 91 folder 14
Photographs: Miscellaneous, undated box 91 folder 15-16
Photographs: Miscellaneous events, undated box 91 folder 17
Photographs: Passing the Gavel, undated box 91 folder 18

Scope and Contents

Staff
Photographs: Sampson Elementary School - voting mock box 91 folder 19
election (Roderick Randolph), undated
Photographs: Staff - Joann Watson - Photographs and box 91 folder 20
certificates, 1990s
Photographs: Staff - Joann Watson, undated box 91 folder 21
Photographs: Staff - Heaster Wheeler, undated box 91 folder 22
Photographs: Walk to Freedom, 2003 box 91 folder 23-24
Voting - Soles 2 the Polls yard sign, undated box 97 folder 1

Scope and Contents

Soles to the Polls; oversize

Detroit Common Council resolution - Black Charities Football box 97 folder 2
Classic, October 13, 1970

- Page 70-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents

oversize

Detroit Common Council resolution, May 17, 1972
Scope and Contents
oversize
Detroit Common Council resolution - Fight for Freedom Fund
Dinner, 1973
Scope and Contents

oversize

City of Detroit - Executive Office proclamation, April 15, 1973
Scope and Contents
oversize
City of Detroit - Office of the Mayor proclamation, May 17,
1974
Scope and Contents
Brown v. Board of Ed. Anniversary; oversize
City of Detroit - Office of the Mayor proclamation, October 19,
1982
Scope and Contents
NAACP Day in Detroit; oversize
2007 NAACP National Convention - Power Beyond Measure!
program, July 7-12, 2007
Scope and Contents
Detroit Branch - Cobo Convention Center; oversize
Staff: Joann Watson - Photograph with Downtown Branch
Board - YWCA of Metropolitan Detroit, undated
Scope and Contents
oversize

Walk to Freedom: The Great March on Washington 25th
Anniversary program, August 27, 1988

- Page 71-

box 97

box 97

box 97

box 97

box 97

box 97

box 97

box 97

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder 8

folder 9

folder 10-11



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents
oversize
Walk to Freedom: 1993 - Highlights of the Detroit Branch box 97 folder 12-13
NAACP's 30th Anniversary March program
Scope and Contents
oversize
The Indianaplois Recorder special NAACP commeomrative box 97 folder 14
edition, July 10, 1993
Scope and Contents

oversize

WIN Women in NAACP volume four, number 1, 19927 box 97 folder 15
Scope and Contents

oversize

Charter - Detroit, Michigan Branch of the NAACP, 1912 box 97 folder 16
Scope and Contents

Duplicate; oversize

NAACP Freedom Fund Dinner - Reel 1, 2004 box 98 folder 1
Scope and Contents

VHS

NAACP Freedom Fund Dinner - Reel 2, 2004 box 98 folder 2
Scope and Contents

VHS

NAACP Freedom Fund Dinner - Reel 3, 2004 box 98 folder 3
Scope and Contents

VHS

NAACP Freedom Fund Dinner - Reel 4, 2004 box 98 folder 4
Scope and Contents

VHS

Henry Ford Health System NAACP Detroit 50th Anniversary box 98 folder 5
Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner, April 29, 2005

- Page 72-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents

VHS; TRT: 00:04:30

NAACP Freedom Fund Dinner, 2005
Scope and Contents

VHS; TRT: 00:30:00

NAACP Freedom Fund Dinner - 2 of 2, April 30, 2005
Scope and Contents
VHS; TRT: 01:24:00
NAACP Freedom Fund Dinner 50th Anniversary - Final review
version, May 1, 2005
Scope and Contents
VHS
51st Annual Fight For Freedom Dinner W.E.B. DuBois
Corporate Campaign, 2006
Scope and Contents

BetaCam; TRT: 00:07:00

Freedom Dinner and Freedom Weekend, undated
Scope and Contents

BetaCam; TRT: 00:01:00?

Staff files: Bank One Detroit Branch in NAACP 2001 In Action
Scope and Contents
BetaCam; TRT: 00:12:27
Staff files: Don H. Barden Community Impact 2005, Barden
Companies Inc. NAACP version
Scope and Contents

BetaCam; TRT: 00:03:00

Staff files: Election, 2004
Scope and Contents

2 Cassette tapes

Staff files: Just Say No on E - GOTV, 2004

- Page 73-

box 98

box 98

box 98

box 98

box 98

box 98

box 98

box 98

box 98

folder 6

folder 7

folder 8

folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13-14

folder 15-19



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents

5 cassette tapes

Staff files: First Independence NAACP Presentation box 98
Scope and Contents

BetaCam; TRT: 00:03:00

Staff files: NAACP Dinner, June 9, 2005 box 98
Scope and Contents

VHS; 30 min edited version, rough cut; TRT: 00:30:00

Staff files: NAACP Dinner, 2005 box 98
Scope and Contents

BetaCam; TRT: 00:29:15

Singles Mingle, 1992 box 98
Scope and Contents

Cassette tape; E.T. Communications

Reuther Digital Repository original discs box 98
Scope and Contents

72 discs

A Return to Table of Contents

Series XIX: Reuther Digital Repository
Title/Description Instances
CDO1 - Staff pictures, 2004, [file title] File 1
Scope and Contents

staff photographs

CDO3 - ACT-SO, July 6, 2002, [file title] File 2
Scope and Contents

photographs

CDO04 - Detroit Branch NAACP ACT-SO, 2003, [file title] File 3

- Page 74-

folder 20

folder 21

folder 22

folder 23

folder 24



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents

Photographs
CD10- ACT-SO files, 2002-2003, [file title] File 4
CD13 - March Down Woodward, 2003 (1 of 2), [file title] File 5

Scope and Contents
Walk to Freedom; Walk Down Woodward/King memorial
speeches and prayers
CD14 - March Down Woodward, 2003 (2 of 2), [file title] File 6
Scope and Contents
Walk to Freedom; Walk Down Woodward/King memorial
speeches and prayers
CDI5 - D.C., 2006, [file title] File 7
Scope and Contents

Staff files; ACT-SO and NAACP Convention files

CD16 - Detroit breakfast, 2006, [file title] File 8
Scope and Contents

NAACP staff breakfast photographs

CD17 - Holiday reception photographs, 2003, [file title] File 9
Scope and Contents

Photo credits Wyoman C. Mitchell, NAACP, Mr. Mike

CD19 - Detroit Branch NAACP pictures, 2004, [file title] File 10
Scope and Contents

Includes photographs from NAACP Michigan State
Convention/Conference and miscellaneous baseball
games; Donnell White

CD20 - Detroit Branch NAACP 2003 Christmas Party, 2004 , File 11
[file title]

Scope and Contents

Not the holiday party - instead this is Pass the Gavel or
Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner Committee

CD21 - NAACP Jobs - Patton, May 7, 2006, [file title] File 12

- Page 75-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents

2nd Chance Workshop - Career fair?

CD22 - 2004, [file title] File 13
Scope and Contents
Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest; Letter regarding
deadline for the contest to schools; D. White
CD23 - 2004, [file title] File 14
Scope and Contents
Staff files; Come To Tee program, Michigan Convention
name tag badges, and Newsletter - The Reporter Summer
2004 files
CD24 - Youth temp files, 2003, [file title] File 15
Scope and Contents
Afro-Academic, Cultural, Technological & Scientific
Olympics (ACT-SO) files
CD25 - 2005, [file title] File 16
Scope and Contents
Back to School Stay in School
CD26 - Dr. Cornel West - If you want to be great, you must first ~ File 17
be a servant, February 26, 2007, [file title]
Scope and Contents
Staff files; Fellowship Church?
CD27 - 52nd Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner Donnell White, File 18
2007, [file title]
Scope and Contents
Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner; PSA - Voiceover
Productions
CD28 - NAACP Art and Essay reception photographs, April 19, File 19
2000, [file title]
Scope and Contents
Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest; Rogers Foster

CD29 - How to Form Effective Corporate Relationships File 20
PowerPoint presentation - Donnell White, 2007, [file title]

- Page 76-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents
Staff
CD30 - 50th Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner and Freedom File 21
Weekend PSAs - Obama and Rev. Anthony, 2005, [file title]
Scope and Contents

Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner

CD31 - Come to Tee PSA - ACT-SO, 2005, [file title] File 22
CD32 - Donnell White files, 2002-2005, [file title] File 23
Scope and Contents
Staff; ACT-SO, youth, image award photographs, etc.
CD33 - Walk for Freedom PSA - Rev. Wendell Anthony, File 24
Sidiqua Shaw, Gerald McBride, [file title]
Scope and Contents
Staff files; Voting - Soles to the Polls
CD34 - ACT-SO Awards at Northwest Act. Center photographs,  File 25
June 23, 2005, [file title]
Scope and Contents

Photographs by Jim Campbell

CD35 - Photographs, 2006, [file title] File 26
Scope and Contents

Photos by Marcus Patton

CD36 - NAACP Committees, April 5, 2006, [file title] File 27
Scope and Contents

Photographs - Rogers Foster

CD37 - Various commercials - election, 2004 , [file title] File 28
Scope and Contents

Voting and 'Just Say No' to Proposal E/anti Proposal E
PSAs

CD38 - DNAACEP - D. Chrysler - Patton, 2005 , [file title] File 29

- Page 77-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents

Event at the Charles Wright African American Museum

CD39 - DNAACP youth meeting - Patton, 2005, [file title] File 30
CD40 - Patton - NAACP Holiday Reception, December 2004, File 31
[file title]

Scope and Contents

Seldom Blues

CD41 - Pictorial release, April 2005, [file title] File 32
Scope and Contents
50th Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner - Historic Pictorial
Museum display announcement
CD43 - Additional PP photos, chair photos, Obama photo, FF File 33
Committee Meeting, April 2005, [file title]

Scope and Contents

Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner files and photographs

CD44 - Freedom Fund Dinner photos, 2004, [file title] File 34
Scope and Contents

Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner includes photographs
of Stabenow, Hillary Clinton, Granholm, Conyers,
Kilpatrick, Carl Levin, Sander Levin, John Dingell, and
others; Photos by Monica Morgan
CDA45 - Freedom Fund Dinner photos, 2004, [file title] File 35
Scope and Contents
Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner Afterglow; Photos by
Monica Morgan
CD46 - Passing of the Gavel photograph, 2005, [file title] File 36
Scope and Contents

Staff

CD47 - NAACP Image awards - Los Angeles, 2007, [file title] File 37
Scope and Contents

Staff files; Photos from R.T.

CD48 - NAACP Art and Essay photographs, April 7, 2004, [file File 38
title]

- Page 78-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents
Coca Cola Art and Essay Contest; Rogers Foster
CD49 - A NAACP Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner File 39
photographs, April 25, 2004, [file title]
Scope and Contents
Includes photographs of Hillary Clinton, Conyers,
Stabenow, Granholm, and others; Rogers Foster
CD50 - B NAACP Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner photographs, ~ File 40
Aprl 25, 2004, [file title]
Scope and Contents
Includes photographs of Carl Levin, Hillary Clinton,
Conyers, and others; Rogers Foster
CDS51 - Detroit NAACP - Donnell White, November 2-3, 2006, File 41
[file title]
Scope and Contents
Staff files; National Dialogue and Revival for social
Justice in the Black Church
CD52 - NAACP summer Reporter, 2005, [file title] File 42
Scope and Contents

Staff files; List of executive committee members, ACT So
photo captions, Calendar of events for newsletter

CD53 - Barack Obama bio with photo, 2005, [file title] File 43
Scope and Contents

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner keynote biography

CD54 - NAACP newsletter, 2005, [file title] File 44
Scope and Contents

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner; Includes photographs of
Obama, Kilpatrick, and Granholm

CD55 - NAACP PSA - Wheeler, 2003, [file title] File 45
Scope and Contents

Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner

CD56 - PSA - Anthony, 2003, [file title] File 46

- Page 79-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents

Freedom Weekend

CD58 - NAACEP Press releases, 2003-2004, [file title] File 47
Scope and Contents

Press; Donnell White

CD59 - NAACEP golf, September 1, 2004, [file title] File 48
Scope and Contents

Come to Tee photographs; Rogers Foster

CD60 - NAACP Cars B, September 1, 2004, [file title] File 49
Scope and Contents

Come to Tee photographs; Rogers Foster

CD61 - NAACP Robert Shumake, August 28, 2004, [file title] File 50
Scope and Contents
Staff files; Rogers Foster
CD62 - Detroit Branch NAACP - Barack Obama poster, 2005, File 51
[file title]
Scope and Contents

Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner; PDF file; Donnell White

CD63 - NAACP photos, 2005, [file title] File 52
Scope and Contents
Staff photographs; Donnell White
CD64 - NAACP Young Adult Network, March 25, 2005, [file File 53
title]
Scope and Contents
Photographs, Detroit Branch Image Award to Rev.

Anthony; Rogers Foster

CD65 - Art and Essay reception photographs, April 13, 2005, File 54
[file title]

- Page 80-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents
ACT-SO0; Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest; Rogers
Foster
CD66 - One United Michigan rally at Motor City Grill B File 55
photographs, October 25, 2006, [file title]
Scope and Contents
Voting; Includes images of Conyers, Carolyn Cheeks
Kilpatrick,and others; Rogers Foster
CD67 - DCX One United Michigan rally B photographs, File 56
October 17, 2006, [file title]

Scope and Contents

Voting; Event held at the Charles Wright Museum.
Includes images of Granholm, Debbie Dingell, Stabenow,
Conyers, Kilpatrick, John Dingell, and others; Rogers
Foster
CD68 - Art and Essay B photographs, April 7, 2006, [file title] File 57
Scope and Contents
ACT-SO; Coca-Cola Art and Essay Contest; Rogers
Foster
CD69 - NAACP Freedom Fund Committee meet at Charles H. File 58
Wright Museum B photographs, March 21, 2006, [file title]
Scope and Contents
Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner; Rogers Foster
CD70 - 49th Fight for Freedom Fund Dinner photographs, 2004,  File 59
[file title]

Scope and Contents

Includes photographs of Hillary Clinton, Carl Levin,
Granholm, Conyers, Stabenow, Sander Levin, and others;
Photography by EK Washington
CD71 - Freedom Weekend photographs, 2004, [file title] File 60

Scope and Contents

Includes NAACP Atty Willie Garypower, Freedom
Weekend - Career Day and Youth Summit, FFFD; Photo
credit - Wyoman C. Mitchell - Mitchell's Media Group

CD72 - Art and Essay coca cola B photographs, April 11, 2007, File 61
[file title]

- Page 81-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents
ACT-SO; Rogers Foster
DVDO1 - Project Reconnect - Alitribe Productions, 2006, [file File 62
title]
Scope and Contents
Staff files
DVDO02 - National City sponsor video for FFFD, 2007, [file File 63
title]
Scope and Contents
Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner
DVDO03 - Mother of Zion - Osborne performance, 2007, [file File 64
title]
Scope and Contents

staff files; Detroit teacher rapping

DVDO04 - ACT-SO informational video, 2005, [file title] File 65
DVDOS - FFFFD video, 2006, [file title] File 66
Scope and Contents
Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner
FDO02 - Kory Hall event invite - Michigan House of File 67
Representatives candidate, 2006?, [file title]
Scope and Contents

Staff

FDO3 - Korey Hall files, 2004-2005?, [file title] File 68

Scope and Contents

Staff
FDO04 - Staff: Criminal justice survey - Wheeler, 2003?, [file File 69
title]
FDO5 - Korey Hall files, 2003-2004, [file title] File 70

Scope and Contents

Staff

FDO06 - FFFFD meeting, 2005 (1 of 2), [file title] File 71

- Page 82-



NAACP Detroit Branch Records UR000244

Scope and Contents

Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner

FDO7 - FFFFD meeting, 2005 (2 of 2), [file title] File 72
Scope and Contents

Fight For Freedom Fund Dinner

A Return to Table of Contents

- Page 83-



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	History
	Scope and Content
	Arrangement
	Administrative Information
	Related Materials
	Controlled Access Headings
	Collection Inventory

